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A.G. & S.G. Siddhartha Degree College of Arts & Science
Vuyyuru-521165, Krishna District, Andhra Pradesh
An Autonomous Institution in the Jurisdiction of Krishna University

Accredited by NAAC with "A" Grade

STUDENT FEEDBACK REPORT - 2018-19

Q1.Whether the curriculum designed is useful to your career prospects?

A) Excellent

B) Very Good

C) Good

D) Satisfactory

345

106

8

1

= A) Excellent

8; 2%

106; 23% ‘

B) Very Good

1;, 0%

= C) Good

= D) Satisfactory

Q2.Whether courses included in the curriculum relevant to the current

job market needs?

A) Excellent

B) Very Good

C) Good

D) Satisfactory

346

102

10

2

= A) Excellent

10; 2% 2; 1%

102; 2;;“

B) Very Good

= C) Good

= D) Satisfactory




Q3. Did the Syllabus for each subject indicate recent trends?

A) Excellent

B) Very Good

C) Good

D) Satisfactory

395

60

5

0

= A) Excellent

60; 13%

5;1%

B) Very Good

= C) Good

0; 0%

= D) Satisfactory

Q4. Did the syllabus incorporate topics that are application oriented?

A) Excellent B) Very Good C) Good D) Satisfactory
394 55 10 1
10; 2% 1;, 0%

= A) Excellent

55; 12%

B) Very Good

= C) Good

= D) Satisfactory

Q5.Do you feel that the course content has fulfilled your expectations

from the course?

A) Excellent

B) Very Good

C) Good

D) Satisfactory

392

50

10

8

= A) Excellent

50;11% 19 2%i‘

B) Very Good

8; 2%

= C) Good

= D) Satisfactory




Q6.Do you think that the subjects taught in each semester were
organized appropriately.

A) Excellent

B) Very Good

C) Good

D) Satisfactory

402

50

8

0

8; 2%

0; 0%

—

= A) Excellent

= B) Very Good = C) Good

= D) Satisfactory

Q7.Usage of teaching aids and ICT in the class by faculty to facilitate

teaching.
A) Excellent B) Very Good C) Good D) Satisfactory
394 46 15 5

= A) Excellent

15;3% 5; 1%

46; 10%

= B) Very Good

= C) Good

= D) Satisfactory




Q8.0Opportunity to participate in internship, student exchange, field

visit
A) Excellent B) Very Good C) Good D) Satisfactory
302 120 30 8
30; 6%
= A) Excellent B) Very Good = C) Good = D) Satisfactory
Q9.0pportunities for Certificate/ Value added programmes.
A) Excellent B) Very Good C) Good D) Satisfactory
354 66 35 5

35; S%ﬁ

—

= A) Excellent

B) Very Good

= C) Good

= D) Satisfactory

Q10.How do you rate the percentage of courses having LAB component?

A) Excellent

C) Good

D) Satisfactory

402

8

0

= A) Excellent

50, 11%

‘__LL%O, 0%

B) Very Good = C) Good

= D) Satisfactory




Description

Responses

A) Excellent | B) Very Good C) Good D) Satisfactory
Whether courses included in the curriculum
relevant to the current job market needs? 346(75.21%) 102(22.17%) 10(2.17%) 2(0.45%)
Did the Syllabus for each subject indicate A) Excellent |B) Very Good C) Good D) Satisfactory

?
recent trends? 395(85.86%) | 60(13.04%) 5(1.08%) 0(0%)
Did the syllabus incorporate topics that are A) Excellent |B) Very Good C) Good D) Satisfactory
s . >

application oriented? 394(85.65%) | 55(11.95%) 10(2.17%) 1(0.23%)
Do you feel that the course content has A) Excellent |B) Very Good C) Good D) Satisfactory
fulfilled your expectations from the course? 392(85.21%) | 50(10.86%) 10(2.18%) 8(1.75%)
Do you think that the subjects taught in each B) Very Good C) Good D) Satisfactory
semester were organized appropriately.

402(87.39%) | 50(10.87%) 8(1.74%) 0(0%)
Usage of tea?l}mg aids a.nd ICT in the class by A) Excellent | B) Very Good C) Good D) Satisfactory
faculty to facilitate teaching.

394(85.65%) 46(10%) 15(3.26%) 5(1.09%)
Opportunity to participate in internship, A) Excellent |B) Very Good C) Good D) Satisfactory
durlerdoml ey, Bl v, 302(65.65%) | 120(26.09%) |  30(6.52%) 8(1.74%)
Opportunities for Certificate/ Value added A) Excellent | B) Very Good C) Good D) Satisfactory

programmes.

354(76.97%)

66(14.34%)

35(7.60%)

5(1.09%)




A.G. & S.G. Siddhartha Degree College of Arts & Science
Vuyyuru-521165, Krishna District, Andhra Pradesh
An Autonomous Institution in the Jurisdiction of Krishna University
Accredited by NAAC with "A" Grade
TEACHERS FEEDBACK REPORT - 2018-19

Q1.. Course content is designed according to recent trends in all the semesters

A) Strongly Agree B) Agree C) Disagree
50 7 0

0; 0%

—

= A) Strongly Agree = B) Agree C) Disagree

Q2. Innovative teaching methodologies are adopted for each course

A) Strongly Agree B) Agree C) Disagree
50 5 2

2;3%

—

= A) Strongly Agree = B) Agree C) Disagree



Q3.Curriculum and Syllabus are need based

A) Strongly Agree B) Agree C) Disagree

51 6 0

0; 0%

= A) Strongly Agree = B) Agree C) Disagree

Q4. .Existing learning resources are utilised to the maximum limit
A) Strongly Agree B) Agree C) Disagree
47 10 0
0; 0%

S

= A) Strongly Agree = B) Agree C) Disagree

Q5. The course has good balance between theory and application

A) Strongly Agree B) Agree C) Disagree

56 1 0

102%%

= A) Strongly Agree = B) Agree C) Disagree



Q6. The framed Cos and PSOs are mapping to the industry needs

A) Strongly Agree B) Agree C) Disagree

54 3 0

3;5% 0; 0%

—

= A) Strongly Agree = B) Agree C) Disagree

Q7. Whether the learning outcomes of the courses are achieved

A) Strongly Agree B) Agree C) Disagree

55 2 0

2; B50%

~—

= A) Strongly Agree = B) Agree C) Disagree

Q8. The course outcomes are well defined and clear

A) Strongly Agree B) Agree C) Disagree

57 0 0

0; 0%

= A) Strongly Agree = B) Agree C) Disagree




Q9. Sufficient number of relevant reading materials and digital resources are a

A) Strongly Agree B) Agree C) Disagree

54 3 0

0; 0%

—

= A) Strongly Agree = B) Agree C) Disagree

Q10. I have compared this syllabus with those of other college / University to
ensure competence

A) Strongly Agree B) Agree C) Disagree

54 3 0

0; 0%

—

= A) Strongly Agree = B) Agree C) Disagree



S. No Description Responses

1 Course content is designed according to recent trends in A) Strongly Agree B) Agree C) Disagree
all the semesters 50(87.71%) 7(12.29%) 0(0%)

2 Innovative teaching methodologies are adopted for each A) Strongly Agree B) Agree C) Disagree

course 50(87.71%) 5(8.78%) 2(3.51%)

3 Curriculum and Syllabus are need based A) Strongly Agree B) Agree C) Disagree
51(89.47%) 6(10.52%) 0(0%)

4 Existing learning resources are utilised to the maximum A) Strongly Agree B) Agree C) Disagree
limit 47(82.45%) 10(17.55%) 0(0%)

5 The course has good balance between theory and A) Strongly Agree B) Agree C) Disagree
application 56(98.24 %) 1(1.76%) 0(0%)

6 The framed Cos and PSOs are mapping to the industry A) Strongly Agree B) Agree C) Disagree
needs 54(94.73%) 3(5.27%) 0(0%)

7 Whether the learning outcomes of the courses are A) Strongly Agree B) Agree C) Disagree
achieved 55(96.49%) 2(3.51%) 0(0%)

8 The course outcomes are well defined and clear A) Strongly Agree B) Agree C) Disagree
57(100%) 0(0%) 0(0%)

9 Sufficient number of relevant reading materials and A) Strongly Agree B) Agree C) Disagree
digital resources are available in the Library 54(94.73%) 3(5.27%) 0(0%)

10 |Thave compared this syllabus with those of other college/| _ A) Strongly Agree B) Agree C) Disagree
university to ensure competence 54(94.73%) 3(5.27%) 0(0%)




A.G. & S.G. Siddhartha Degree College of Arts & Science
Vuyyuru-521165, Krishna District, Andhra Pradesh
An Autonomous Institution in the Jurisdiction of Krishna University
Accredited by NAAC with "A" Grade
ALUMNI FEED BACK FORM - 2018-19

Q1. The Knowledge and experience you Gained in the College
has impact on your Personality.
A) Strongly Agree B) Agree C) Disagree
85 15 0

0; 0%

= A) Strongly Agree = B) Agree = C) Disagree

Q2.Does the course curriculum facilitate enhancement of skills

A) Strongly Agree B) Agree C) Disagree
90 10 0

0; 0%

—

= A) Strongly Agree = B) Agree = C) Disagree



(Q3.Is the course design applicable to real life situation?

A) Strongly Agree B) Agree C) Disagree

87 13 0

0; 0%

—

= A) Strongly Agree B) Agree = C) Disagree

Q4..Does the curriculum helpful to you with your employment/higher
education

A) Strongly Agree B) Agree C) Disagree
96 4 0
4; 40 0%

—

= A) Strongly Agree B) Agree = C) Disagree

Q5. The balance between theory and applications in curriculum is good

A) Strongly Agree B) Agree C) Disagree
92 8 0
0; 0%

= A) Strongly Agree B) Agree = C) Disagree




Q6. The contents of the Syllabus were revised at reasonable intervals.

A) Strongly Agree B) Agree C) Disagree
82 18 0
0; 0%

_—

—

= A) Strongly Agree

= B) Agree

= C) Disagree

Q7. The institute-industry interaction / MoUs were useful for me

A) Strongly Agree B) Agree C) Disagree
81 14 5
5; 5%

—

= A) Strongly Agree

= B) Agree

= C) Disagree

Q8.The college offers sufficient learning support for student

A) Strongly Agree B) Agree C) Disagree
96 4 0
4; 4% 0%

—

= A) Strongly Agree

= B) Agree

= C) Disagree




Q9. The learning ambience of the college is good
A) Strongly Agree B) Agree C) Disagree
95 4 1
4; 4% 1%

—

= A) Strongly Agree B) Agree = C) Disagree

Q10.All the academic processes of the college are transparent

A) Strongly Agree B) Agree C) Disagree
90 8 2
2;2%

A

—

= A) Strongly Agree B) Agree = C) Disagree

Q11..Did the course structure evoke research aptitude

A) Strongly Agree B) Agree C) Disagree

89 10 1

= A) Strongly Agree B) Agree = C) Disagree




1 1.The Knowledge and Experience you Gained in the College has impacton | A) Strongly Agree | B) Agree | C) Disagree
your Personality. 85(85) 15(15) 0
2 2. Does the course curriculum facilitate enhancement of skills A)strongly Agree | B) Agree | C) Disagree
90(90) 10(10) 0
. . e A) Strongly Agree | B) Agree | C) Disagree
3 ?
3ls the course design applicable to real life situation 87(87) 13(13) 0
i 4.Does the curriculum helpful to you with your employment/higher A) Strongly Agree | B) Agree | C) Disagree
education 96(96) 4(4) 0
5 5.The balance between theory and applications in curriculum is good IR || E)/ablE) LGP,
92(92) 8(8) 0
. . A) Strongly Agree | B) Agree | C) Disagree
6 . b
6.The contents of the Syllabus were revised at reasonable intervals 82(82) 18(18) 0
A . . . A) Strongly Agree | B) Agree | C) Disagree
7 . -
7.The institute-industry interaction / MoUs were useful for me 81(81) 14(14) 56)
- . A) Strongly Agree | B) Agree | C) Disagree
8 .
8.The college offers sufficient learning support for student 96(96) 2(4) 0
. . . A) Strongly Agree | B) Agree | C) Disagree
9 .
9.The learning ambience of the college is good 95(95) 204 1)
. A) Strongly Agree | B) Agree | C) Disagree
10 .
10.All the academic processes of the college are transparent 90(90) 88) 20)
. . A) Strongly Agree |B) Agree |C) Disagree
11
11Did the course structure evoke research aptitude 89(89) 10(10) 10)




A.G. & S.G. Siddhartha Degree College of Arts & Science

Vuyyuru-521165, Krishna District, Andhra Pradesh

An Autonomous Institution in the Jurisdiction of Krishna University
Accredited by NAAC with "A" Grade
EMPLOYERS” FEEDBACK - 2018-19

1.Curriculum is relevant for employability and Higher Education

A) Very Good

B) Good

C) Fair

D) Satisfactory

6

2

0

0

W A) Very Good

0,0% 0, 0%

W B) Good m|C) Fair

W D) Satisfactory

2.Syllabus is effective in developing skill oriented human resources

A) Very Good

B) Good

C) Fair

D) Satisfactory

7

1

0

0

HA)

0,0% 0, 0%

C) Fair

M D) Satisfactory

3.Effectiveness of curriculum for development of employability

A) Very Good B) Good C) Fair D) Satisfactory
8 0 0 0
0, 0%

M A) Very Good

0, 0%

W B) Good ®C) Fair

0%

M D) Satisfactory




4.Does the present curriculum meet the industry norms or needs?

A) Very Good B) Good C) Fair D) Satisfactory

7 1 0 0

0,0% 0, 0%

M A)VeryGood MB) Good mC)Fair mD)Satisfactory

5.How do you rate the quality of the students of AG & SG Siddhartha degree college of Arts & science ,Vuyyuru

A) Very Good B) Good C) Fair D) Satisfactory

6 2 0 0

0, 0% 0, 0%

B WmA)VeryGood ®mB) Good MC)Fair

6.The proficiency of our students working with you

A) Very Good B) Good C) Fair D) Satisfactory

6 2 0 0

0,0% 0, 0%

M A)Very Good MB) Good ®C)Fair mD)Satisfactory




7.Their reliability, honesty and hardworking nature

A) Very Good

B) Good

C) Fair

D) Satisfactory

8

0

0

0, 0%9, 0%

m C) Fair

M D) Satisfactory

8.Competency level of students.

A) Very Good

B) Good

C) Fair

D) Satisfactory

6

2

0

0

M A) Very Good

0, 0% 0, 0%

W B) Good m C) Fair

M D) Satisfactory

9.Ability to take up extra responsibility ?

A) Very Good

B) Good

C) Fair

D) Satisfactory

6

2

0

0

0,0% 0, 0%

M A) Very Good

W B) Good mC) Fair

| D) Satisfactory




10.Ability to contribute to the goal of the organization.

A) Very Good B) Good C) Fair D) Satisfactory

7 1 0 0

0,0% 0, 0%

HA)Very Good ®mB) Good mC)Fair mD)Satisfactory




5. N Description Responses

. Curriculum is relevant for A) Very Good | B) Good | C)Fair | D) Satisfactory
employabilityand Higher Education 6(75%) 2(25%) 0(0%) 0(0%)

2 Sli/'llllabu_s Ii e;‘ff]ctlve 1 BV @B A) Very Good | B) Good | C)Fair | D) Satisfactory
skill oriented human resources 7(87.5%) 1(125%) | 0(0%) S

; (IjEffe(itlveneS: Off CurrIICU|l;th0I’ A) Very Good | B) Good | C)Fair | D) Satisfactory
evelopment of employabiiity 8(100%) 00%) | 0(0%) 0(0%)

Does the present curriculum meet the A) Very Good | B) Good | C)Fair | D) Satisfactory

industry norms or needs?

How do you rate the quality of the
students of AG & SG Siddhartha degree
college of Arts & science ,Vuyyuru

The proficiency of our students

7(87.5)5
A) Very Good

6(75% )
A) Very Good

1(12..5%)
B) Good

2(25%)
B) Good

0(0%)

C) Fair

0(0%)
C) Fair

0(0%)
D) Satisfactory

0(0%)
D) Satisfactory

working with you 6(75%) 2(25%) 0(0%) 0(0%)

; Their reliability, honesty and A) Very Good | B) Good | C)Fair | D) Satisfactory
hardworking nature 8(100%) 0(0%) 0(0%) 0(0%)

A) Very Good | B) Good | C) Fair | D) Satisfactor

8 |Competency level of students. ) 6(7}5,%) ;(25%) 0)(0%) ) 0(0%) Y

. Ability to take up extra A) Very Good | B) Good | C)Fair | D) Satisfactory
responsibility ? 6(75%) 2(25%) 0(0%) 0(0%)

0 Ability to contribute to the goal of | A) Very Good | B) Good | C) Fair | D) Satisfactory
the organization. 7(87.5%) 1(12.5%) 0(0%) 0(0%)
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A.G&S.G. SIDDHARTHA DEGREE COLLEGE OF ARTS & SCIENCE, VUYYURU
(An autonomous College in the jurisdiction of Krishna University, Machilipatnam)
INTERNAL QUALITY ASSURANCE CELL

Analysis of Student Feed Back on Curriculum

2018-19

lr'uemal Quality Assurance Cell of A.G & S.G. Siddhartha Degree College of Arts & Science,
Vuyvyuru has obtalneq Feedback on Curriculum from460 students for the academic year
_vO.l 8-19. They have given the feedback on the following which is analysed by the IQAC and
Principal.

| 9. | Opportunities for Certificate/ Value | 354

| Excellent | Very Good |  Good | Satisfactor
| fo ! Question I P Y ' No 5 e = T
‘ | th.[ o | No. | Ya iJ‘\(M Yo ;;\o; Yo
| | | [ (I | - |
1. Whether the curriculum designedis | 345 | 75 | 106 | 23 | 08 | 2 01 | 0.22
. useful to vour career prospects? \ } ;' ‘ | :: ,
2. | Whether courses included in the | 346 | 75 | 102 | 22 10 | 2.17 | 02 | 0.45 |
' curriculum relevant to the current job ’ i ; ' '
| market needs”? | E ' w ;
3. | Did the Syllabus for each subject | 395 | 86 | 60 | 13 | 05 | 1.08 | _ B
' indicate recent trends? ; | | |
4. | 4. Did the syllabus incorporate topics | 394 | 86 | 35 11 | 10 | 02 01
| that are application oriented? ‘ | ‘
5. 1 3. Do vou feel that the course content | 392 | 85 50 11 | 10 | 02 08 2
has fulfilled your expectations from | '
| | the course? ‘
' 6. Do you think that the subjects taught 1402 | 87 | 50 | 11 08 02 00 B
in each semester were organized | ; 1
| appropriately? ; ! ; |
' 7. | Usage of teaching aids and ICT in | 394 | 86 | 46 10 15 03 | 05 01
the class by faculty to facilitate | , | ‘
teaching , f | D
' 8. | Opportunity  to  participate inf 302 166 | 120 | 26 | 30 | 6.5 | 08 | 1.5
| "internship, student exchange, field | ’
| visits ' ; ‘
771 66 | 14 135 08 05 01

added programmes

11 | 08 | 02

]
[ 10. | How do vou rate the percentage of | 402 | 87 {50 _
| courses having LAB component f 5 i ‘ | | | i
5% (}‘;{,A- { At ‘;/“"" "‘; _‘::-"._LA. L ,’- v _—
IQAC co-erinator Principal
Coarcinatot, {QAC Principai )
AG & SGS COLLEGE Adusumilli Gopalaknishnsish & Segartane G -
Siaghartha Degree Caliege of Arts & Sclents

Viyyura Vuyyuru-521 163, Knst Daatrct
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A.G&S.G.SIDDHARTHA DEGREE COLLEGE OF ARTS & SCIENCE, VUYYURU
(An autonomous College in the jurisdiction of Krishna { niy ersity, Machilipatnam)
INTERNAL QUALITY ASSURANCE CELL
Analysis of Student Feed Back on Curriculum
2018-19

Internal Quality Assurance Cell of A.G & S.G. Siddhartha Degree ( ollege of Arts & Scie
Vuyyuru has obtained Feedback on ( urriculum from 460 students for the academic year
2018-19. They have given the feedback on the following Questionnaire

1. Whether the curriculum designed 1s useful to your career prospects?
2. Whether courses included in the curriculum relevant to the current job market
3

. Did the Syliabus for each subject indicate recent trends?

4

- Did the syllabus incorporate topics that are application oriented?

5. Do you feel that the course content has fulfilled your expectations from the course?
6.Do you think that the subjects taught in each semester were organized appropriately
7.Usage of teaching aids and ICT in the class by faculty to facilitate teaching
8.Opportunity to participate in internship, student exchange, field visits
9.0pportunities for Cerntificate’ Value added programmes

10.How do you rate the percentage of courses has ing LAB component?

Analysis

ey

1.The analysis of the student’sfeedback shows their satisfaction with the curriculum desig
syllabus content related to recent trends and the topics that are application oriented and at the
same time suggested to introduce market /skill-oriented programs from next academic year
2.Majority of them felt that the course content has fulfilled their expectations

3. They appreciated the availability of Lab material in the Departments.

4.87% of the students strongly agreed that the subjects taught in each semester were
organized appropriately and thus there is continuity in the Course syllabi.

5.Though majority of the students are satisfied with the usage of ICT tools by the faculty,
some of them felt the need of ICT usage in BA program also.

6. About 2 % of the students felt the need of organisation of more Field tnips to have more

practical experience.
7.87% of students are satisfied with Certificate/ Value added programmes conducted by the

Departments and some felt their need in certain subjects like Mathematics and Computer
Science for developing skills to face competitive exams.

These suggestions were communicated to the convenor of Academic Council and to the Governing
Body for the proper redressal of suggestions.

% ‘7 . ”~ « - . <t
% e ISy NV S N

IQAC cé-ordinator Principal
Ceordinator, 1QAC Princopai
AG & SGS COLLEGE AdusemiT Gopatatrishaaiah & Sugagans G
Vuyyurd mmwaamun.
Vuyyurs-521 163, Krishes Dt

T ———— -




A.G&S.G. SIDDHARTHA DEGREE COLLEGE OF ARTS & SCIENCE, VUYYURU
(An autonomous College in the jurisdiction of Krishna University, Machilipatnam)
INTERNAL QUALITY ASSURANCE CELL
Analysis of Teachers Feed Back
2018-19

Internal Quality Assurance Cell of A.G & S.G. Siddhartha Degree College of Arts & Science.
Vuyyuru has obtained Feedback on Curriculum from 57faculty for the academic year 2018-
19. They have given the feedback on the following which is analysed by the IQAC and

Principal.
Strongly | Agree | Disagree |
S.No Question Agree | !
No. | % | No. | % | No % |
1. Course content is designed according to 50 18 | 7 | 12 I 0 | 0
recent trends in all the semesters ' } | |
2. Innovative teaching methodologies are 50 | 8 | 5 | 9 | 2 3
adopted for each course f ; |
3 Curriculum and Syllabus are need based 51 89 | 6 i 11 | 0 0
4. Existing learning resources are utilised to | 47 | 82 [ 10 | 18 0 0
the maximum limit | |
3l The course has good balance between 56 98 | 01 02 0 0

|
theory and application f ‘ L |
6. The framed Cos and PSOs are mapping to | 54 | 95 | 03 05 | 0 0

the industry needs

Ta Whether the learning outcomes of the
courses are achieved | g

8. The course outcomes are well defined and 57 100 | O
clear

9. Sufficient number of relevant reading 54 95
materials and digital resources are
available in the Library ' |
10. [ have compared this syllabus with those of 54 95 | 03 | 03 0 0
other college / university to ensure
competence |

03105 0 | o

a

IQAC cd-ordinator

Principal

e

Cowsh ur, 1QAG FReces gmoﬁnvc’*j
AG & SGS COLLEGE Aeuwiﬁwmk;"c’;ﬁff&.mm _‘
~. Yuyyura w‘:“ﬁm_m,;&mmmm




A.G&S.G. SIDDHARTHA DEGREE COLLEGE OF ARTS & SCIENCE, VUYYURU
(An autonomous College in the jurisdiction of Krishna University, Machilipatnam)
INTERNAL QUALITY ASSURANCE CELL
Analysis of Teachers Feed Back
2018-19

Internal Quality Assurance Cell of A. G & S.G. Siddhartha Degree College of Arts &
Science, Vuyyuru has obtained Feedback on Curriculumfrom 57 faculty members for the
academic year 2018-19. They have given the feedback on the followingQuestionnaire

1. Course content is designed according to recent trends in all the semesters

2.Innovative teaching methodologies are adopted for each course

3.Curriculum and Syllabus are need based

4.Existing learning resources are utilised to the maximum limit

5.The course has good balance between theory and application

6.The framed Cos and PSOs are mapping to the industry needs

7. Whether the learning outcomes of the courses are achieved

8.The course outcomes are well defined and clear

9. Sufficient number of relevant reading materials and digital resources are available in the
Library

10.1 have compared this syllabus with those of other college / university to ensure
competence

ANALYSIS

1.88% of the faculty agreed that the course content is designed according to recent trends in

all the semesters. but some of them opined to include topics to improve quantitative aptitude
of the students.

2.88% of the faculty agreed that innovative teaching methodologies are adopted for each
course such as application of multimedia tools, project works, but some opined that the
application should be increased for which purpose some infra structural facilities have to be
developed.

3.Even though the Curriculum and Syllabus are need based some of them felt that the existing
learning resources are not utilised to the maximum limit by some faculty.

4.95% of the faculty agreed that the framed Cos and PSOs are mapping to the industry needs
5.Almost all the faculty opined that course outcomes are well defined and clear and the
learning outcomes of the courses are achieved.

6.95% of the faculty felt that the reading materials and digital resources in the Library are
good.

7.A majority of Faculty compared the syllabus with those of other college to know about the
different learning tools adopted by them.

G Hge Al B Mo loFoi

IQAC cb-ordinator Principal
Ceerdinator, IQAC Principal Grower
AG & SGS COLLEGE Mmmwmmhmhh‘%g.:xz»m,
- Yuyyura Siddhartha Degree College 0 ™

Vuyyuru-521 168, Krishn? Distrct




A.G&S.G. SIDDHARTHA DEGREE COLLEGE OF ARTS & SCIENCE, VUYYURU
(An autonomous College in the jurisdiction of Krishna University, Machilipatnam)
INTERNAL QUALITY ASSURANCE CELL

Analysis of Alumni Feed Back

2018-19
. Strongly Agree Disagree
S.N .
o Question ~_Agrcee
No. Yo No. | % No. %o
1. The knowledge and experience you gained 85 85 15 15 - -
in the College have impact on your
Personality
2. Does the course curriculum facilitate 90 90 10 10 - -
enhancement of skills
5 Is the course design applicable to real life | 87 87 13 13 - -
situation?
4, Does the curriculum helpful to you with 96 96 04 04 - :
your employment/higher education
= The balance between theory and 02 92 08 08 - -
applications in curriculum is good |
6. The contents of the Syllabus were revised at 82 82 18 18 - = 1
reasonable intervals. 5
7. The institute-industry interaction / MoUs 81 81 14 14 05 5 |
were useful for me |
8. The college offers sufficient learning 96 96 04 04 - - :
support for student |
9. The learning ambience of the college is 95 95 05 05 01 1|
good | ‘
10. | All the academic processes of the college 90 90 08 08 02 | 2 |
are transparent
11. | Did the course structure evoke research 89 89 10 10 01 1|
aptitude 1 |
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A.G&S.G. SIDDHARTHA DEGREE COLLEGE OF ARTS & SCIENCE, VUYYURU
(An autonomous College in the jurisdiction of Krishna University, Machilipatnam)

INTERNAL QUALITY ASSURANCE CELL
Analysis of Alumni Feed Back
2018-19

Internal Quality Assurance Cel] of A. G & S.G. Siddhartha Degree College of Arts &
Science, Vuyyuru has obtained Feedback on Curriculum from 100 alumni for the academic
year 2018-19. They have given the feedback on the following

The knowledge and experience you gained in the College has impact on your Personality
Does the course curriculum facilitate enhancement of skills

Is the course design applicable to real life situation?

Does the curriculum helpful to you with your employment/higher education
The balance between theory and applications in curriculum is good

The contents of the Syllabus were revised at reasonable intervals

The institute-industry interaction / MoUs were useful for me

The college offers sufficient learning support for student

The learning ambience of the college is good

All the academic processes of the college are transparent

Did the course structure evoke research aptitude?

Analysis of the Feed Back

A Majority of alumni opined that knowledge and experience gained in the College
definitely useful in their personality development

90% of the members unanimously accepted th
development of skills

87% of alumni strongly agreed that course design is applicable to re
Majority agreed that curriculum is relevant to the ov
higher studies and job placements.

Alumni agreed thatthe balance between theory and applications in curriculum is good.

82% of alumni strongly agreed that contents of the Syllabus were revised at reasonable
intervals.

About 19% of the alumni felt that the Mou’s taken
should be more beneficial to the students.

95% of the alumni opined that the learning support offered by the college is excellent
in this rural area and the learning ambience is good as the colle

All have happily accepted that the academic processes of the
89% of the members strongly accepted that coursestructure ev

is
at course curriculum improves the scope for

al life situation
erall development of a student including

by the institution with industries

ge is a green campus.
college are transparent.
okes research aptitude.
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A.G&S.G. SIDDHARTHA DEGREE COLLEGE OF ARTS & SCIENCE, VUYYURU
(An autonomous College in the jurisdiction of Krishna University, Machilipatnam)
INTERNAL QUALITY ASSURANCE CELL

Analysis of Employers Feed Back

2018-19

Very Satisfactory
Question Good
No | % No. Yo
Curriculum is relevant for 6 75 0 0
employability and Higher
education

Syllabus is effective in developing 88
skill oriented human resources
Effectiveness of curriculum for
development of employability

Does the present curriculum meet
the industry norms or needs?

How do you rate the quality of the
students of AG & SG Siddhartha
Degree college of Arts & science,
Vuyyuru.

The proficiency of our students
working with you

Their reliability, honesty and
hardworking nature

Competency level of students.
Ability to take up extra
responsibility

Ability to contribute to the goal of
the organization.

Y
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A.G&S.G. SIDDHARTHA DEGREE COLLEGE OF ARTS & SCIENCE, VUYYURU
(An autonomous College in the jurisdiction of Krishna University, Machilipatnam)
INTERNAL QUALITY ASSURANCE CELL

Analysis of Employers Feed Back

Internal Quality Assurance Cell of A.G & S.G. Siddhartha Degree College of Arts & Science,
Vuyyuru has obtained Feedback from 8 Employers for the academic year 2018-19. They have
given the feedback on the following

Curriculum is relevant for employability and higher education
Syllabus is effective in developing skill oriented human resources
Effectiveness of curriculum for development of employability
Does the present curriculum meet the industry norms or needs?

TR S

Arts & science, Vuyyuru?

The proficiency of our students working with you
Their reliability, honesty and hardworking nature
Competency level of students.

. Ability to take up extra responsibility

10. Ability to contribute to the goal of the organization.

© 0 N o

ANALYSIS

1.In response for Curriculum relevant for employabilityand higher education

75% responded as very good and 25% as good
2.All the employers are satisfied with theSyllabus effectiveness for employability and
developing skills
3.88% of employers felt that the presentcurriculum meets the industry normsand 75% of the
employers rated the quality of students as good.
4.Almost all the employers rated the proficiency, reliability, honesty and hardworking nature
of the students as very good.
5.The competency level and ability to take up extra responsibility is rated as very good

6.Regarding ability to contribute to the goal of the organization88% expressed their opinion
as very good and remaining 12% opined as good.

The statistical representation of the feedback obtained clearly shows that majority of the
stakeholders are well satisfied with the curriculum of A.G. & S. G. College and honesty
and hardworking natureof the students. However they suggested that students have to
improve their Communication skills.
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A.G. & S.G. Siddhartha Degree College of Arts & Science
Vuyyuru-521165, Krishna District, Andhra Pradesh
An Autonomous Institution in the Jurisdiction of Krishna University
Accredited by NAAC with "A" Grade
STUDENT FEEDBACK REPORT - 2019-20

Q1.Whether the curriculum designed is useful to your career prospects?
A) Excellent B) Very Good C) Good D) Satisfactory
450 40 8 2

40;8% 8;2% 2; 0%

= A) Excellent B) Very Good = C)Good = D) Satisfactory

Q2.Whether courses included in the curriculum relevant to the current
job market needs?
A) Excellent B) Very Good C) Good D) Satisfactory
460 30 10 0

301@y25%

~

= A) Excellent B) Very Good = C) Good = D) Satisfactory

Q3. Did the Syllabus for each subject indicate recent trends?
A) Excellent B) Very Good C) Good D) Satisfactory
454 30 10 6

30; 6% 10,02%%

= A) Excellent B) Verv Good = C) Good = D) Satisfactorv




Q4. Did the syllabus incorporate topics that are application oriented?

A) Excellent B) Very Good C) Good D) Satisfactory
453 36 10 1
361092% !_ 1;0%
= A) Excellent B) Very Good = C)Good = D) Satisfactory

Q5.Do you feel that the course content has fulfilled your expectations

from the course?

A) Excellent

B) Very Good

C) Good

D) Satisfactory

456

30

14

0

= A) Excellent

30; 6%

14; 3%

= C) Good

0; 0%

—

B) Very Good

= D) Satisfactory

Q6.Do you think that the subjects taught in each semester were
organized appropriately.

A) Excellent

B) Very Good

C) Good

D) Satisfactory

456

42

2

0

= A) Excellent

B) Very Good = C) Good

0; 0%

—

= D) Satisfactory




Q7.Usage of teaching aids and ICT in the class by faculty to facilitate

teaching.
A) Excellent B) Very Good C) Good D) Satisfactory
396 90 10 4

= A) Excellent

10; 2%

B) Very Good

= C) Good

= D) Satisfactory

Q8.0Opportunity to participate in internship, student exchange, field

visit

A) Excellent

B) Very Good

C) Good

D) Satisfactory

395

95

8

2

8;2%

= A) Excellent

~2; 0%

~

B) Very Good

= C) Good

= D) Satisfactory

Q9.0pportunities for Certificate/ Value added programmes.

A) Excellent

B) Very Good

C) Good

D) Satisfactory

398

89

10

3

= A) Excellent

0; 2%

\

B) Very Good

= C) Good

@

3; 1%

= D) Satisfactory




Q10.How do you rate the percentage of courses having LAB component?

A) Excellent B) Very Good C) Good D) Satisfactory

406 89 5 0

o (I

= A) Excellent B) Very Good = C) Good = D) Satisfactory




S. No Description Responses
1 Whether the curriculum designed is useful to A) Excellent B) Very Good C) Good D) Satisfactory
your career prospects? 450(90%) 40(8%) 8(1.6%) 2(0.4%)
A) Excellent B) Very Good C) Good D) Satisfactory
2 Whether courses included in the curriculum
relevant to the current job market needs?
460(92%) 30(6%) 10(2%) 0(0%)
3 Did the Syllabus for each subject indicate A) Excellent B) Very Good C) Good D) Satisfactory
recent trends? 454(90.8%) 30(6%) 10(2%) 6(1.2%)
n Did the syllabus incorporate topics that are A) Excellent B) Very Good C) Good D) Satisfactory
application oriented? 453(90.6%) 36(7.2%) 10(2%) 1(0.2%)
. Do you feel that the course content has A) Excellent B) Very Good C) Good D) Satisfactory
fulfilled your expectations from the course? 456(91.2%) 30(6%) 14(2.8%) 0(0%)
. Do you think that the subjects taught in each SliExcelient B) Very Good C) Good D)Satistactyry,
semester were organized appropriately. 456(91.2%) 12(8.4%) 2(0.4%) 0(0%)
; Usage of teaching aids and ICT in the class A) Excellent B) Very Good C) Good D) Satisfactory
by faculty to facilitate teaching. 396(79.2%) 90(18%) 10(2%) 4(0.8%)
8 Opportunity to participate in internship, A) Excellent B) Very Good C) Good D) Satisfactory
student exchange, field visit. 395(79%) 95(19%) 8(1.6%) 2(0.4%)
5 Opportunities for Certificate/ Value added A) Excellent B) Very Good C) Good D) Satisfactory
programmes. 398(79.6%) 89(17.8%) 10(2%) 3(0.6%)
- How do you rate the percentage of courses A) Excellent B) Very Good C) Good D) Satisfactory
having LAB component? 406(81.2%) 89(17.8%) 5(1%) 0(0%)




A.G. & S.G. Siddhartha Degree College of Arts & Science
Vuyyuru-521165, Krishna District, Andhra Pradesh
An Autonomous Institution in the Jurisdiction of Krishna University
Accredited by NAAC with "A" Grade
TEACHERS FEEDBACK REPORT - 2019-20

Q1. Course content is designed according to recent trends in all the semesters
A) Strongly Agree B) Agree C) Disagree
53 4 0

0; 0%
= A) Strongly Agree = B) Agree = C) Disagree

Q2. .Innovative teaching methodologies are adopted for each course

A) Strongly Agree B) Agree C) Disagree
52 5 0

0; 0%

—

= A) Strongly Agree = B) Agree = C) Disagree



Q3. Curriculum and Syllabus are need based

A) Strongly Agree B) Agree C) Disagree

51 6 0

0; 0%

= A) Strongly Agree = B) Agree = C) Disagree

Q4. Existing learning resources are utilised to the maximum limit

A) Strongly Agree B) Agree C) Disagree

49 8 0

0; 0%

9

= A) Strongly Agree = B) Agree = C) Disagree

Q5. The course has good balance between theory and application

A) Strongly Agree B) Agree C) Disagree

54 3 0

3; 5%; 0%

= A) Strongly Agree = B) Agree = C) Disagree



Q6. The framed Cos and PSOs are mapping to the industry needs

A) Strongly Agree B) Agree C) Disagree

49 8 0

0; 0%

—

= A) Strongly Agree = B) Agree = C) Disagree

Q7. Whether the learning outcomes of the courses are achieved

A) Strongly Agree B) Agree C) Disagree

56 1 0

102%%

—

= A) Strongly Agree = B) Agree = C) Disagree

Q8. The course outcomes are well defined and clear

A) Strongly Agree B) Agree C) Disagree

57 0 0

8; 6%

= A) Strongly Agree = B) Agree = C) Disagree




Q9.Sufficient number of relevant reading materials and digital resources are
available in the Library

A) Strongly Agree B) Agree C) Disagree

53 4 0

0; 0%

—

= A) Strongly Agree = B) Agree = C) Disagree

Q10.I have compared this syllabus with those of other college / University to
ensure competence

A) Strongly Agree B) Agree C) Disagree

49 7 1

1; 2%

—

= A) Strongly Agree = B) Agree = C) Disagree



S. No Description Responses

1 Course content is designed according to recent trends in A) Strongly Agree B) Agree C) Disagree
all the semesters 53(92.98%) 4(7.02%) 0(0%)

2 Innovative teaching methodologies are adopted for each A) Strongly Agree B) Agree C) Disagree
course 52(91.22%) 5(8.78%) 0(0%)

3 Curriculum and Syllabus are need based A) Strongly Agree B) Agree C) Disagree
51(89.47%) 6(10.53%) 0(0%)

4 Existing learning resources are utilised to the maximum A) Strongly Agree B) Agree C) Disagree
limit 49(85.96%) 8(14..4%) 0(0%)

5 The course has good balance between theory and A) Strongly Agree B) Agree C) Disagree
application 54(94.73%) 3(5.27%) 0(0%)

6 The framed Cos and PSOs are mapping to the industry A) Strongly Agree B) Agree C) Disagree
needs 49(85.96%) 8(14.4%) 0(0%)

7 Whether the learning outcomes of the courses are A) Strongly Agree B) Agree C) Disagree
achieved 56(98.24%) 1(1.76%) 0(0%)

8 The course outcomes are well defined and clear SEHORELE e B) Agree C) Disagree
57(100%) 0(0%) 0(0%)

9 Sufficient number of relevant reading materials and A) Strongly Agree B) Agree C) Disagree
digital resources are available in the Library 53(92.98%) 4(7.02%) 0(0%)

10 I have compared this syllabus with those of other college /| _A) Strongly Agree B) Agree C) Disagree

university to ensure competence 49(85.96 %) 7(12.28) 1(1.76%)




A.G. & S.G. Siddhartha Degree College of Arts & Science
Vuyyuru-521165, Krishna District, Andhra Pradesh
An Autonomous Institution in the Jurisdiction of Krishna University
Accredited by NAAC with "A" Grade
ALUMNI FEED BACK FORM - 2019-20

Q1. The Knowledge and Experience you Gained in the College
has impact on your Personality.
A) Strongly Agree B) Agree C) Disagree
110 7 3

3; 2%

= A) Strongly Agree = B) Agree C) Disagree

Q2. Does the course curriculum facilitate enhancement of skills

A) Strongly Agree B) Agree C) Disagree
90 25 5

5; 4%

R

= A) Strongly Agree = B) Agree C) Disagree



Q3. Is the course design applicable to real life situation?

A) Strongly Agree B) Agree C) Disagree
97 20 3
3;2%

—

= A) Strongly Agree = B) Agree C) Disagree

Q4. Does the curriculum helpful to you with your employment/higher education

A) Strongly Agree B) Agree C) Disagree
106 14 0
0; 0%

—

= A) Strongly Agree = B) Agree C) Disagree

Q5. The balance between theory and applications in curriculum is good

A) Strongly Agree B) Agree C) Disagree
112 8 0
8; 7%0; 0%

= A) Strongly Agree = B) Agree C) Disagree



Q6. The contents of the Syllabus were revised at reasonable intervals.

A) Strongly Agree B) Agree C) Disagree
100 20 0
0; 0%

—

= A) Strongly Agree = B) Agree C) Disagree

Q7. .The institute-industry interaction / MoUs were useful for me

A) Strongly Agree B) Agree C) Disagree

110 9 1

1;1%

—

= A) Strongly Agree = B) Agree C) Disagree

Q8.The college offers sufficient learning support for student

A) Strongly Agree B) Agree C) Disagree

104 1 6

v

= A) Strongly Agree = B) Agree C) Disagree




Q9. The learning ambience of the college is good
A) Strongly Agree B) Agree C) Disagree
115 4 1
4;3% 1%

—

= A) Strongly Agree = B) Agree C) Disagree

Q10.All the academic processes of the college are transparent

A) Strongly Agree B) Agree C) Disagree
110 8 2
2; 1%

—

= A) Strongly Agree = B) Agree C) Disagree

Q11.Did the course structure evoke research aptitude

A) Strongly Agree B) Agree C) Disagree

112 6 2

a; Sl%i

= A) Strongly Agree = B) Agree C) Disagree




1 The Knowledge and Experience you A) Strongly Agree [ B) Agree C) Disagree
Gained in the College has impact on your 110(91.67) 7(5.83) 3(2.5)
2 Does the course curriculum facilitate |A) Strongly Agree| B) Agree | C) Disagree
enhancement of skills 90(75) 25(20.83) 5(4.17)
3 Is the course design applicable to real [A) Strongly Agree| B) Agree | C) Disagree
life situation? 97(80.83) 20(16.67) 3(2.5)
4 Does the curriculum helpful to you [A) Strongly Agreel B) Agree | C) Disagree
with your employment/higher 106(88.34) 14(11.66) 0
5 The balance between theory and A) Strongly Agree| B) Agree | C) Disagree
applications in curriculum is good 112(93.34) 8(6.66) 0
6 The contents of the Syllabus were A) Strongly Agree| B) Agree | C) Disagree
revised at reasonable intervals. 100(83.34) 20(16.66) 0
7 The institute-industry interaction /  |A) Strongly Agree] B) Agree | C) Disagree
MoUs were useful for me 110(91.67) 9(7.5) 1(0.83)
3 The college offers sufficient learning |A) Strongly Agree] B) Agree | C) Disagree
support for student 104(86.67) 10(8.33) 6(5)
9 The learning ambience of the college |A) Strongly Agree] B) Agree | C) Disagree
is good 115(95.84) 4(3.33) 1(0.83)
. |A) Strongly Agree] B) Agree | C) Disagree
10 |All the academic processes of the coll 110(91.67) 8(6.66) 2(167)
A) Strongly Agree| B) Agree | C) Disagree
11 |Did the course structure evoke researc
112(93.33) 6(5) 2(1.67)




1.Curriculum is relevant for employability and Higher Education

A) Very Good B) Good C) Fair D) Satisfactory
7 2 1 0
0, 0%

W A)Very Good MB) Good [mC)Fair M D)Satisfactory

2.Syllabus is effective in developing skill oriented human resources

A) Very Good B) Good C) Fair D) Satisfactory

8 1 1 0

0, 0%

HA) C) Fair  m D) Satisfactory

3.Effectiveness of curriculum for development of employability

A) Very Good B) Good C) Fair D) Satisfactory
10 0 0 0
0, 0%

0, 0% 0%

M A)Very Good MB) Good ®mC)Fair M D)Satisfactory




4.Does the present curriculum meet the industry norms or needs?

A) Very Good B) Good C) Fair D) Satisfactory

7 2 1 0

0, 0%

M A)Very Good MB) Good mC)Fair mD)Satisfactory

5.How do you rate the quality of the students of AG & SG Siddhartha degree college of Arts & science ,Vuyyuru

A) Very Good B) Good C) Fair D) Satisfactory

8 2 0 0

0, 0%

M A)Very Good MB) Good m C) Fair

6.The proficiency of our students working with you

A) Very Good B) Good C) Fair D) Satisfactory

8 2 0 0

0,0% 0, 0%

M A)Very Good MB) Good ®C)Fair mD)Satisfactory




7.Their reliability, honesty and hardworking nature

A) Very Good B) Good C) Fair D) Satisfactory
9 1 0 0
0,0% 0, 0%
M A)Very Good MB) Good mC)Fair mD)Satisfactory
8.Competency level of students.
A) Very Good B) Good C) Fair D) Satisfactory
7 2 1 0
0, 0%

M A) Very Good

W B) Good m C) Fair

M D) Satisfactory

9.Ability to take up extra responsibility ?

A) Very Good

B) Good

C) Fair

D) Satisfactory

7

2

0

M A) Very Good

0, 0%

W B) Good mC) Fair

| D) Satisfactory




10.Ability to contribute to the goal of the organization.

A) Very Good B) Good C) Fair D) Satisfactory

8 2 0 0

0,0% 0, 0%

HA)VeryGood ®mB) Good mC)Fair mD)Satisfactory




5. N( Description Responses

1 Curriculum is relevant for A) Very Good | B) Good C) Fair D) Satisfactory
employability and higher 7(70%) 2(20%) 1(10%) 0(0%)
Syllabus is effective in

2 |developing skill oriented A) Very Good B) Good C) Fair D) Satisfactory
human resources 8(80%) 1(10%) 1(10%) 0(0%)
Effectiveness of curriculum

3 |for development of A) Very Good B) Good C) Fair D) Satisfactory
employability 10(100%) 0(0%) 0(0%0) 0(0%)

4 Does the present curriculum | A) Very Good B) Good C) Fair D) Satisfactory
meet the industry norms or 7(70%) 2(10%) 1(10%) 0(0%)
How do you rate the quality
of the students of AG & SG | A) Very Good B) Good C) Fair D) Satisfactory

5 |«

Siddhartha degree college of
Arts & science ,Vuyyuru 8(80%) 2(20%) 0(0%0) 0(0%)
6 The proficiency of our A) Very Good B) Good C) Fair D) Satisfactory
students working with you 8(80%0) 2(20%) 0(0%0) 0(0%)

7 Their reliability, honesty and | A) Very Good B) Good C) Fair D) Satisfactory
hardworking nature 9(90%0) 1(109%) 0(0%) 0(0%)

A) Very Good B) Good C) Fair D) Satisfactory

8 |Competency level of students. 7(70%) 2(20%) 1(10%) 0(0%)

9 Ability to take up extra A) Very Good B) Good C) Fair D) Satisfactory
responsibility ? 7(70%) 2(20%) 1(10%) 0(0%0)

10 Ability to contribute to the A) Very Good B) Good C) Fair D) Satisfactory
goal of the organization. 8(80%0) 2(20%) 0(0%) 0(0%)
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A.G&S.G. SIDDHARTHA DEGREE COLLEGE OF ARTS & SCIENCE, VUYYURU
(An autonomous College in the jurisdiction of Krishna University, Machilipatnam)

INTERNAL QUALITY ASSURANCE CELL

Analysis of Student Feed Back on Curriculum

2019-20

Internal Quality Assurance Cell of A.G & S.G. Siddhartha Degree College of Arts & Science,
Vuyyuru has obtained Feedback on Curriculum from 500 students for the academic year
2019-20. They have given the feedback on the following which is analysed by the IQAC and

Principal.
Excellent Very Good vrSulisfactory ’
S. . Good e
No | RASED No. | % |No| % |No| % | No. | % ;'
| . . |
1. | Whether the curriculum designed is 450 | 90 [ 40 | 08 | 08 | 1.6 022 | 04 ;
useful to vour career prospects? !
2. | Whether courses included in the | 460 92 30 06 10 02 00 B ];
curriculum relevant to the current job
market needs? [ i
3. | Did the Syllabus for each subject | 454 91 30 06 10 02 06 | 01
indicate recent trends?
4. | 4. Did the syllabus incorporate topics | 453 91 36 | 07 10 | 02 0l _
that are application oriented? :
5. | 5. Do you feel that the course content | 456 | 91 30 | 06 14 | 03 00 | _
has fulfilled your expectations from I
the course? ] N
6. | Do you think that the subjects taught | 456 | 91.2 | 42 | 84 | 02 | 04 00 | _ |
in each semester were organized i ,
appropriately? | ‘
7. | Usage of teaching aids and ICT in| 396 79 | 90 18 10 | 02 04 | 01 |
the class by faculty to facilitate ; |
teaching L1
8. | Opportunity  to  participate  in | 395 79 95 19 08 1.6 ; 02 | 04
internship, student exchange, field } | ‘
visits i o : V
9. | Opportunities for Certificate/ Value | 398 | 79.6 | 89 | 17.8 | 10 02 | 03 | 06 ?
added programmes - ‘ N R
10. | How do you rate the percentage of 406 81 89 18 05 0r | 00 | {
courses having LAB component N . ,
A ! D . keI~
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A.G&S.G.SIDDHARTHA DEGREE COLLEGE OF ARTS & SCIENCE, VUYYURU
(An autonomous College in the jurisdiction of Krishna University, Machilipatnam)
INTERNAL QUALITY ASSURANCE CELL

Analysis of Student Feed Back on Curriculum
2019-20

Internal Quality Assurance Cell of A.G & S.G. Siddhartha Degree College of Arts & Science,
Vuyyuru has obtained Feedback on Curriculum from 500 students for the academic year
2019-20. They have given the feedback on the following Questionnaire

. Whether the curriculum designed is useful to your career prospects?
. Whether courses included in the curriculum relevant to the current job market needs?

. Did the Syllabus for each subject indicate recent trends?

- Did the syllabus incorporate topics that are application oriented?

- Do you feel that the course content has fulfilled your expectations from the course?
6.Do you think that the subjects taught in each semester were organized appropriately
7. Usage of teaching aids and ICT in the class by faculty to facilitate teaching

8. Opportunity to participate in internship, student exchange, field visits

9. Opportunities for Certificate/ Value added programmes

10. How do you rate the percentage of courses having LAB component?

Analysis
1.The analysis of students’ feedback affirms their satisfaction regarding curriculum design.

2.92% of the students rated that the courses included in the curriculum are relevant to the
current job market needs.

3.91% of the students agreed that the syllabus for each subject indicate recent trends.

4. Students are well satisfied with the application-oriented topics included in the syllabus

5. Students feel motivated regarding the prospect of higher education in the curriculum and
the subjects taught in each semester.

6.18% of the students felt the necessity of use of ICT in certain subjects.

7.Though the majority of the students are satisfied with the field trips arranged by certain
departments 18% of students expressed their opinion for organisation of more Industrial

R S B O

wh

Visits and Internships.
8. 80% of students felt happy with the Certificate / Value added courses conducted by various

Departments of the college but some felt their necessity in certain subjects.

9. 18% of the students felt the necessity of replacing old equipment in certain laboratories to
cope with the cluster system.

10.The overall analysis clearly shows that the students are well satisfied with the syllabus
content, its nature and transaction and feel motivated regarding the prospect of higher

education in the curriculum.
These suggestions were communicated to the convenor of Academic Council and to the Governing

Body for the proper redressal of suggestions.
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A.G&S.G. SIDDHARTHA DEGREE COLLEGE OF ARTS & SCIENCE, VUYYURU
(An autonomous College in the jurisdiction of Krishna 1 nis ersity, Machilipatnam)
INTERNAL QUALITY ASSURANCE CELL
Analysis of Teachers Feed Back

2019-20

Tt bt 0 R T B
e S B B S S

VSeQ DY the

Stronglh Agree Disagree
S.No Question Agree

Na. ¥ No % No. %
. — - » - - - - % e " i
1 Course content is desicned ace oraing te 33 93 = ) ¥} (¥

T t trends in all the <= <7
ITCent rends 1n all the semeste

"y

218S a7e 52 91 13 09 60

- - - ’ ~ . P = . - . . 2% %
3 Curriculum and Syllabus are need based 31 §9 11 Y
4 LT el S e Tl e ) r
<. Existing learning resources are utilised to 29 86 08 14 00

| the maximum limit
- S e T - = - =
| 3. The course has good balance betwesn 34 95 05 ) 00

theory and application

6. The framed Cos and PSOs are mapping 10 29 86 08 14 00 00
th

(WD
s

D
o

02 ) 04

{ 8. The course outcome 37 1040 00 K 00
| clear
S Sufficient number of relevant reading 33 93 4 0 , 00
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available in the Libran ]
10. . I have compared this svllabus with those of 49 86 07 12 &2

other college / university 10 ensure
| competence
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A.G&S.G. SIDDHARTHA DEGREE COLLEGE OF ARTS & SCIENCE, VUYYURU
(An autonomous College in the jurisdiction of Krishna University, Machilipatnam)
INTERNAL QUALITY ASSURANCE CELL
Analysis of Teachers Feed Back
2019-20
Internal Quality Assurance Cell of A. G & S.G. Siddhartha Degree College of Arts &
Science, Vuyyuru has obtained Feedback on Curriculum from 57 faculty members for the

academic year 2019-20. They have given the feedback on the following Questionnaire

1. Course content is designed according to recent trends in all the semesters

2.Innovative teaching methodologies are adopted for each course

3.Curriculum and Syllabus are need based

4.Existing learning resources are utilised to the maximum limit

5.The course has good balance between theory and application

6.The framed Cos and PSOs are mapping to the industry needs

7. Whether the learning outcomes of the courses are achieved

8.The course outcomes are well defined and clear

9. Sufficient number of relevant reading materials and digital resources are available in the
Library

10.I have compared this syllabus with those of other college / university to ensure
competence

ANALYSIS

1. 93% of the faculty agreed that the course content is designed according to recent trends in
all the semesters.

2.91% of the faculty agreed that innovative teaching methodologies are adopted for each
course such as application of multimedia tools, project works, but some opined that the
application should be increased for which purpose some infra structural facilities have to be
developed.

3.89% of the faculty highly appreciated that the Curriculum and Syllabus are need based.
4.86% of the faculty agreed that the learning resources are utilised to the maximum limit.

5. Majority of faculty felt that the framed Cos and POs are relevant to the industry needs
6.Almost all the faculty opined that course outcomes are well defined and clear and the
learning outcomes of the courses are achieved.

7.95% of the faculty felt that the reading materials and digital resources in the Library are
good.

8. Teachers have highly rated the resources available in the Library

9. 86% of teachers felt the necessity of comparison of syllabus with other colleges and
Universities to gain knowledge on the syllabus to be incorporated in the forth coming year.
Overall feedback analysis reveals teachers’ satisfaction with syllabus content, Innovative
teaching methodologies and learning outcomes of the courses.
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A.G&S5.G. SIDDHARTHA DEGREE COLLEGE OF ARTS & SCIENCE, VUYYURU
tAn sutenemous { ollege o the jurisdiction of keishog U ooy, Machilipatosm;

INTERNAL QUALITY ASSURANCE CELL

Analysis of Alumni Feed Back

2019-20
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4 Does the curmiculum helpful o vou with 106 | B8 | 14 | 12 | 00 | o
your employmenthigher educaion
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A.G&S.G. SIDDHARTHA DEGREE COLLEGE OF ARTS & SCIENCE, VUYYURU
(An autonomous College in the jurisdiction of Krishna University, Machilipatnam)
INTERNAL QUALITY ASSURANCE CELL
Analysis of Alumni Feed Back
2019-20

Internal Quality Assurance Cell of A. G & S.G. Siddhartha Degree College of Arts &
Science, Vuyyuru has obtained Feedback on Curriculum from 120 alumni for the academic
year 2019-20. They have given the feedback on the following

L. The knowledge and experience vou gained in the College have impact on your Personality
2. Does the course curriculum facilitate enhancement of skills?

3. Is the course design applicable to real life situation?

4. Does the curriculam helpful to you with your employment/higher education

5. The balance between theory and applications in curriculum is good

0. The contents of the Syllabus were revised at reasonable intervals
7. The institute-industry interaction / MoUs were useful for me

8. The college offers sufficient learning support for student

9. The learning ambience of the college is good

10. All the academic processes of the college are transparent

I'1. Did the course structure evoke research aptitude?

Analysis of the Feed Back
> 92% of alumni opined that knowledge and experience gained in the College hada positive
impact on their personality development.
» 75%of alumniunanimously accepted that course curriculum improved the scope for
development of skills but the remaining suggested to incorporate Skill based courses in the

curriculum.

> Majority of alumni strongly agreed that course design is applicable to real life situation

» Majority agreed that curriculum is relevant to the overall development of a student including
higher studies and job placements.

» Alumni agreed thatthe balance between theory and applications in curriculum is good

> 83% of alumni strongly agreed that contents of the Syllabus were revised at reasonable
intervals,

> About 8% of the alumni felt that the Mou’s taken by the institution with industries
should be more beneficial to the students and placement opportunities may be
enhanced

> 87% of the alumni opined that the learning support offered by the college is excellent
in this rural area and the learning ambience is good as the college is a green campus.

> All have happily accepted that the academic processes of the college are transparent.

»  93% of the members strongly accepted that coursestructure evokes research aptitude.
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A.G&S.G. SIDDHARTHA DEGREE COLLEGE OF ARTS & SCIENCE, VUYYURU
A autenomous College in the jurisdiction of Krishna University, Machilipatnam)
INTERNAL QUALITY ASSURANCE CELL

Analysis of Employers Feed Back

2019-20
T T Vey T Good | Far [ Satstacion ]
S.No | Question - Good | R —— ‘
L | No| % |No| % |No| % | No.| %
[ 1.  Curmiculum 1s relevant for | 7 | 70 | 2 ’—3() ! 10 0 ]
t t employability higher education ‘ |
2. Svllabus is effective in developing S S0 1 10 1 10 0 0
skill oriented human resources | | B
3. - Effectiveness of curriculum for! 10 | 100 | 0 | 00 0 | 00 o | 00
_development of emplovability ‘ : ' | | N
4 | Does the present curriculummeet | 7 | 70 | 2 1 20 [ 1 | 10 0 00
 the industry norms or needs? ' . ‘ _
A | How do you rate the quality of the | 8 | 80 2 | 20 0 00 0 00
students of AG & SG Siddhartha '
Degree college of Arts & Science,
' Vuvvuru.
6. ' The proficiency of our students § | 80 2 20 0| 00 | O 00
working with vou ‘ | |
7. Thetr reliability, honesty and | 9 | 90 10 0 | 00 0 00
. hardworking nature f i | |
{ 8. Competency level of students. | 7 170 | 2 | 20 1 10 0 | 00
o1 Ability to take up extra 17 1 70 2 20 1 10 0 00
. responsibility
0 10. | Ability to contribute to the goal of 8 80 2 20 0 00 0 00
| | the organization. ‘ ‘ |
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Analysis of Employers Feed Back
2019-2¢

Internal Quality Assurance Ce

' HolfAG & S.G. Siddhartha D
Vuayyuru has obtained Feedh

egree College of Ants & Scienc
ack from

, 10 Employers for the academic year 2019.2 j‘_»..;‘:
have given the feedback on the ﬁ_)llowing

1. Curriculum s relevant for Cmp]()_\'ubi“[y and higher education

2. Syllabus is effective in developing skil] oriented human resources

3. Effectiveness of curriculum for development of employ ability

4. Does the present curriculum meet the industry norms or needs?

5. How do vou rate the quality of the students of AG & SG Siddhartha Degree college of
Arts & science, Vuyyuru?

6. The proficiency of our students working with you

7. Their reliability, honesty and hardw orking nature

8. Competency level of students,

8. Ability 10 take Up extra responsibility

10. Ability to contribute 10 the goal of the organization.

ANALYSIS

I. In response for curriculum is relevant for employability and higher education?
responded as very good and 30% felt the need to focus on the curriculum related 1o
emplovability. ‘ -

2. 80% emplovers are satisfied with the syllabus effectiveness for emplovabi nd
developing skills -

3. 70% of the employers felt that the presentcurriculum meets the industn normsand
80% of the employers rated the quality of students as csslic'm |

4. Almost all the employers rated the proficiency. reliability, honesty and hardworkine
nature of the students as very good. o o

5. 70% of the employers felt that the ability to take up extra responsibility is rated ss
very good n anization80% expressad thes

6. Regarding ability to contribute to the goal‘ of the or‘:funz.mu 80% expre
opinion as very good and remaining 12% opined as good.

T et ot s, s g
employers are well satistied with the curriculum ot \(J ﬁ \! ; ..” 'ki;\‘ luk
hardworking nature of the students. However, they suggested that there is
on curriculum related to employability.
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A.G. & S.G. Siddhartha Degree College of Arts & Science
Vuyyuru-521165, Krishna District, Andhra Pradesh
An Autonomous Institution in the Jurisdiction of Krishna University
Accredited by NAAC with "A" Grade
STUDENT FEEDBACK REPORT - 2020-21

Q1.Whether the curriculum designed is useful to your career prospects?

A) Excellent B) Very Good C) Good D) Satisfactory
350 30 20 0
0, 0%
20, 5%

30, 8%

HA) Excellent mB)Very Good mC)Good M D) Satisfactory

Q2.Whether courses included in the curriculum relevant to the current job
market needs?

A) Excellent B) Very Good C) Good D) Satisfactory

360 30 10 0

10, 3% 0,0%

M A) Excellent mB)Very Good ®C)Good M D)Satisfactory

Q3. Did the Syllabus for each subject indicate recent trends?

A) Excellent B) Very Good C) Good D) Satisfactory

370 25 5 0

25,6% 50109

MW A) Excellent mB)Very Good mC)Good M D) Satisfactory




Q4. Did the syllabus incorporate topics that are application oriented?

A) Excellent B) Very Good C) Good D) Satisfactory
340 40 20 0
20,5% ,% 0%

mA) Excellent m

B) Very Good m C) Good

| D) Satisfactory

Q5.Do you feel that the course content has fulfilled your expectations from

the course?

A) Excellent B) Very Good C) Good D) Satisfactory
340 30 20 10
20,5% 10,3%
30, 7%

H A) Excellent

M B) Very Good ®C)Good M D) Satisfactory

Q6.Do you think that the subjects taught in each semester were organized

appropriately.
A) Excellent B) Very Good C) Good D) Satisfactory
370 25 5 0
501996

M A) Excellent

M B) Very Good & C) Good

M D) Satisfactory




Q7.Usage of teaching aids and ICT in the class by faculty to facilitate

teaching.
A) Excellent B) Very Good C) Good D) Satisfactory
348 32 15 5
15, 4% 5 1%

M A) Excellent

M B) Very Good

" C) Good m D) Satisfactory

Q8.Opportunity to participate in internship, student exchange, field visit

A) Excellent B) Very Good C) Good D) Satisfactory

340 30 20 10

20,5% 10,3%
30, 7%
W A) Excellent ®B)Very Good ®C)Good M D) Satisfactory
Q9.0Opportunities for Certificate/ Value added programmes.

A) Excellent B) Very Good C) Good D) Satisfactory

370 20 10 0

10, B%%

M A) Excellent

M B) Very Good ®C)Good M D) Satisfactory




Q10.How do you rate the percentage of courses having LAB component?

A) Excellent B) Very Good C) Good D) Satisfactory

360 20 20 0

20, 5%

M A) Excellent mB)Very Good ®C)Good M D)Satisfactory




Whether the curriculum designed is useful to your £ el ey Gl &) Gl D)iSatisfactory
career prospects? 350(87.5) 30(7.5%) 20(5%) 0(0%)
Whether courses included in the curriculum relevant A) Excellent B) Very Good C) Good D) Satisfactory

to the current job market needs?

Usage of teaching aids and ICT in the class by faculty
to facilitate teaching.

360(90%)

A) Excellent

30(7.5%)

B) Very Good

10(2.5%)

C) Good

0(0%)

D) Satisfactory

348(87%)

32(8)

15(4%)

5(1%)

Opportunity to participate in internship, student
exchange, field visit

A) Excellent

B) Very Good

C) Good

D) Satisfactory

340(85%)

30(7%)

20(5%)

10(3%)



A.G. & S.G. Siddhartha Degree College of Arts & Science
Vuyyuru-521165, Krishna District, Andhra Pradesh
An Autonomous Institution in the Jurisdiction of Krishna University
Accredited by NAAC with "A" Grade
TEACHERS FEEDBACK REPORT - 2020-21

Q1. Course content is designed according to recent trends in all the semesters

A) Strongly Agree B) Agree C) Disagree

50 3 0

0; 0%

—

= A) Strongly Agree = B) Agree C) Disagree

Q2.Innovative teaching methodologies are adopted for each course.

A) Strongly Agree B) Agree C) Disagree

50 2 1

2;4% 1; 2%

—

= A) Strongly Agree = B) Agree C) Disagree



Q3. Curriculum and Syllabus are need based.

A) Strongly Agree B) Agree C) Disagree

51 2 0

2; 8%

= A) Strongly Agree = B) Agree C) Disagree

Q4. Existing learning resources are utilised to the maximum limit.

A) Strongly Agree B) Agree C) Disagree

47 6 0

0; 0%

S

= A) Strongly Agree = B) Agree C) Disagree

Q5. The course has good balance between theory and application.

A) Strongly Agree B) Agree C) Disagree

50 3 0

3; 6%0; 0%

= A) Strongly Agree = B) Agree C) Disagree



Q6. The framed Cos and PSOs are mapping to the industry needs.

A) Strongly Agree B) Agree C) Disagree

51 2 0

2;4% __ 0; 0%

—

= A) Strongly Agree = B) Agree C) Disagree

Q7. Whether the learning outcomes of the courses are achieved.

A) Strongly Agree B) Agree C) Disagree

50 3 0

3; 6%; 0%

—

= A) Strongly Agree = B) Agree C) Disagree

Q8. The course outcomes are well defined and clear.

A) Strongly Agree B) Agree C) Disagree

52 1 0

1;02'4%%

—

= A) Strongly Agree = B) Agree C) Disagree



Q9.Sufficient number of relevant reading materials and digital resources are
available in the Library

A) Strongly Agree B) Agree C) Disagree

44 7 2

2; 4%

&P

= A) Strongly Agree = B) Agree C) Disagree

Q10. I have compared this syllabus with those of other college / university to
ensure competence.

A) Strongly Agree B) Agree C) Disagree

50 3 0

0; 0%

—

= A) Strongly Agree = B) Agree C) Disagree



S. No Description Responses
1 Course content is designed according to recent trends in A) Strongly Agree B) Agree C) Disagree
all the semesters. 50(94%) 3(6%) 0(0%)
2 Innovative teaching methodologies are adopted for each A) Strongly Agree B) Agree C) Disagree
course. 50(94%) 2(4%) 1(2%)
. A) Strongly Agree B) Agree C) Disagree
3 Curriculum and Syllabus are need based.
v 51(96%) 2(4%) 0(0%)
a Existing learning resources are utilised to the maximum A) Strongly Agree B) Agree C) Disagree
limit. 47(89%) 6(11%) 0(0%)
5 The course has good balance between theory and A) Strongly Agree B) Agree C) Disagree
application. 50(94%) 3(6%) 0(0%)
; The framed Cos and PSOs are mapping to the industry A) Strongly Agree B) Agree C) Disagree
needs. 51(96%) 2(4%) 0(0%)
7 Whether the learning outcomes of the courses are A) Strongly Agree B) Agree C) Disagree
achieved. 50(94%) 3(6%) 0(0%)
A ly A, B) A, Di
8 The course outcomes are well defined and clear. ) Strongly Agree ) Agree C) Disagree
52(98%) 1(2%) 0(0%)
A) Strongly Agree B) Agree C) Disagree
9 Sufficient number of relevant reading materials and
digital resources are available in the Library 44(83%) 7(13%) 2(4%)
10 I have compared this syllabus with those of other college /| A) Strongly Agree B) Agree C) Disagree
university to ensure competence. 50(94%) 3(6%) 0(0%)




A.G. & S.G. Siddhartha Degree College of Arts & Science
Vuyyuru-521165, Krishna District, Andhra Pradesh
An Autonomous Institution in the Jurisdiction of Krishna University
Accredited by NAAC with "A" Grade
ALUMNI FEED BACK FORM - 2020-21

Q1. The Knowledge and Experience you Gained in the College has
impact on your personality.

A) Strongly Agree B) Agree C) Disagree
120 7 3
7; 6%3; 2%

—

= A) Strongly Agree = B) Agree C) Disagree

Q2.Does the course curriculum facilitate enhancement of skills

A) Strongly Agree B) Agree C) Disagree
100 25 5

5; 4%

—

= A) Strongly Agree = B) Agree C) Disagree



Q3. Is the course design applicable to real life situation?

A) Strongly Agree B) Agree C) Disagree
100 27 3
3;2%

=

= A) Strongly Agree = B) Agree C) Disagree

Q4. Does the curriculum helpful to you with your employment/higher education

A) Strongly Agree B) Agree C) Disagree
110 20 0
0; 0%

—

= A) Strongly Agree = B) Agree C) Disagree

Q5. The balance between theory and applications in curriculum is good.

A) Strongly Agree B) Agree C) Disagree

122 8 0

8; 6%; 0%

= A) Strongly Agree = B) Agree C) Disagree



Q6. The contents of the Syllabus were revised at reasonable intervals

A) Strongly Agree B) Agree C) Disagree
100 30 0
0; 0%

—

= A) Strongly Agree = B) Agree C) Disagree

Q7.The institute-industry interaction / MoUs were useful for me

A) Strongly Agree B) Agree C) Disagree

120 9 1

9, 7% 11%

—

= A) Strongly Agree = B) Agree C) Disagree

(8.The college offers sufficient learning support for student

A) Strongly Agree B) Agree C) Disagree

114 10 6

10;8% 6:4%

—

= A) Strongly Agree = B) Agree C) Disagree




Q9. The learning ambience of the college is good.
A) Strongly Agree B) Agree C) Disagree
124 5 0
5, £50%

—

= A) Strongly Agree = B) Agree C) Disagree

Q10.All the academic processes of the college are transparent

A) Strongly Agree B) Agree C) Disagree

120 8 2

8,6% 2;2%

—

= A) Strongly Agree = B) Agree C) Disagree

Q11Did the course structure evoke research aptitude

A) Strongly Agree B) Agree C) Disagree

122 6 2

2; 1%6; 5%

= A) Strongly Agree = B) Agree C) Disagree




1 The Knowledge and Experience you Gained A) Strongly Agree B) Agree C) Disagree
in the College has impact on your personality. 120(93%) 7(5%) 3(2%)
2 Does the course curriculum facilitate A) Strongly Agree B) Agree C) Disagree
enhancement of skills 100(77%) 25(19%) 5(4%)
3 Is the course design applicable to real life A) Strongly Agree B) Agree C) Disagree
situation? 100(77%) 27(21%) 3(2%)
a Does the curriculum helpful to you with your A) Strongly Agree B) Agree C) Disagree
employment/higher education. 110(85%) 20(15%) 0(0%)
5 The balance between theory and applications A) Strongly Agree B) Agree C) Disagree
in curriculum is good. 122(94%) 8(6%) 0(0%)
6 The contents of the Syllabus were revised at A) Strongly Agree B) Agree C) Disagree
reasonable intervals 100(77%) 30(23%) 0(0%)
7 The institute-industry interaction / MoUs A) Strongly Agree B) Agree C) Disagree
were useful for me 120(92%) 9(7%) 1(1%)
3 The college offers sufficient learning support A) Strongly Agree B) Agree C) Disagree
for student 114(87%) 10(8%) 6(5%)
. ) ) A) Strongly Agree B) Agree C) Disagree
9 The learning ambience of the college is good. 124(96%) 5(a%) 0(0%)
10 All the academic processes of the college are A) Strongly Agree B) Agree C) Disagree
transparent. 120(92%) 8(6%) 2(2%)
5 STructure evoke resea g
DI THE COUTSE STUCTITE CVORE TeSearch ) L A ) A C) Disagree
11 aptitude
122(93%) 6(5%) 2(2%)




A.G. & S.G. Siddhartha Degree College of Arts & Science

Vuyyuru-521165, Krishna District, Andhra Pradesh

An Autonomous Institution in the Jurisdiction of Krishna University
Accredited by NAAC with "A" Grade
EMPLOYERS” FEEDBACK - 2020-21

1.Curriculum is relevant for employability and Higher Education

A) Very Good

B) Good

C) Fair

D) Satisfactory

20

5

0

0

W A) Very Good

0,0% 0, 0%

W B) Good m|C) Fair

W D) Satisfactory

2.Syllabus is effective in developing skill oriented human resources

A) Very Good

B) Good

C) Fair

D) Satisfactory

19

5

1

0

HA)

1,4% 0,0%

C) Fair

M D) Satisfactory

3.Effectiveness of curriculum for development of employability

A) Very Good B) Good C) Fair D) Satisfactory
24 1 0 0
1,4%
0,0% 0%

M A) Very Good

W B) Good ®C) Fair

M D) Satisfactory




4.Does the present curriculum meet the industry norms or needs?

A) Very Good B) Good C) Fair D) Satisfactory

22 2 1 0

1,4% 0, 0%

M A)VeryGood MB) Good mC)Fair mD)Satisfactory

5.How do you rate the quality of the students of AG & SG Siddhartha degree college of Arts & science ,Vuyyuru

A) Very Good B) Good C) Fair D) Satisfactory

20 5 0 0

0, 0% 0, 0%

B WmA)VeryGood ®mB) Good MC)Fair

6.The proficiency of our students working with you

A) Very Good B) Good C) Fair D) Satisfactory

21 4 0 0

0,0% 0, 0%

M A)Very Good MB) Good ®C)Fair mD)Satisfactory




7.Their reliability, honesty and hardworking nature

A) Very Good B) Good C) Fair D) Satisfactory
22 3 0 0
0,0% 0, 0%
M A)Very Good MB) Good mC)Fair mD)Satisfactory

8.Competency level of students.

A) Very Good B) Good C) Fair D) Satisfactory
21 2 2 0
0, 0%

M A) Very Good

W B) Good m C) Fair

M D) Satisfactory

9.Ability to take up extra responsibility ?

A) Very Good

B) Good

C) Fair

D) Satisfactory

20

4

1

0

M A) Very Good

1,4% 0, 0%

W B) Good mC) Fair

| D) Satisfactory




10.Ability to contribute to the goal of the organization.

A) Very Good B) Good C) Fair D) Satisfactory
20 3 2 0
0,0%

HA)Very Good ®mB) Good mC)Fair mD)Satisfactory




S. Ng Description Responses
1 Curriculum is relevant for A) Very Good B) Good C) Fair | D) Satisfactory
employability and higher education 20(80%) 5(20%) 0(0%) 0(0%)
2 sslililllla(?:Jinlwiee;fﬁEtrlr:/:r:r:'eds?)\ijerlggng A) Very Good B) Good C) Fair D) Satisfactory
19(76%) 5(20%) 1(4%) 0(0%)
3 EzfiigvﬂleeSE g; ;:rl:‘rrll(;:u;l;r?tfor A) Very Good B) Good C) Fair | D) Satisfactory
Velop ployabiiity 24(96%) 1(4%) 0(0%) 0(0%)
4 |Does the present curriculum meet the A) Very Good B) Good C) Fair | D) Satisfactory
industry norms or needs? 22(88%) 2(8%) 1(4%) 0(0%)
How do you rate the quality of the q .
5 |students of AG & SG Siddhartha degree B ety Coedl ) Gl &) el D) SEii g iy
Il fA i ,V
college of Arts & science ,Vuyyuru 20(80%) 520%) 0(0%) 010%)
6 The proficiency of our students A) Very Good B) Good C) Fair D) Satisfactory
working with you 21(84%) 4(16%) 0(0%) 0(0%)
. Their reliability, honesty and A) Very Good B) Good C) Fair | D) Satisfactory
hardworking nature 22(88%) 3(12%) 0(0%) 0(0%)
A) Very Good B) Good C) Fair | D) Satisfactory
8 .
Competency level of students 21(84%) 2(8%) 2(8%) 0(0%)
9 Ability to take up extra A) Very Good B) Good C) Fair | D) Satisfactory
responsibility ? 20(80%) 4(16%) 1(4%) 0(0%)
0 Ability to contribute to the goal of A) Very Good B) Good C) Fair | D) Satisfactory
the organization. 20(80%) 3(12%) 2(8%) 0(0%)
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A.G&S.G. SIDDHARTHA DEGREE COLLEGE OF ARTS & SCIENCE, VUYYURU
(An autonomous College in the jurisdiction of Krishna University, Machilipatnam)
INTERNAL QUALITY ASSURANCE CELL

Analysis of Student Feed Back on Curriculum
2020-21
Internal Quality Assurance Cell of A.G & S.G. Siddhartha Degree College of Arts & Science,
Vuyyuru has obtained Feedback on Curriculum from 400 students for the academic year
2020-21. They have given the feedback on the following which is analysed by the IQAC and
Principal.

S. | . Excellent | Very Good Good | Satisfactory
b ar | Question :
| No | ' No.! % | No. % |Noj| % | No. %
| 1. | Whether the curriculum designed is | 350 | 87.5 | 30 | 7.5 | 20 5 00 00
‘ | useful to your career prospects? ; ' |
(2. | Whether courses included in the 360 90 | 30 | 7.5 | 10 | 2.5 | 00 | 00
f | curriculum relevant to the current job ' ‘ E |
f i market needs? i i | |
(3. |Did the Syllabus for each subject | 370 | 92.5 | 25 | 6.25 | 05 | 1.25 | 00 | 00
; | indicate recent trends? ‘ | | I f
| 4. | 4. Did the syllabus incorporate topics | 340 | 85 | 40 | 10 [ 20 | 05 | 00 | 00
f  that are application oriented? ‘ 3 j , : |
'5. | 5. Do you feel that the course content 1340 85 | 30 | 7 |20 | 5 | 10| 3
} | has fulfilled your expectations from | , j ; 1 ’ ‘ g
| | the course? 1 ; | | |
6. | Do you think that the subjects taught ‘ 370 1 9251 25 [ 62505 | 1.5 | 00 | 00
j In each semester were organized | ! Y
| appropriately? ; . . ‘
7. | Usage of teaching aids and ICT in 348 | 87 | 32 | 8 |55 -4 05 | o1
{the class by faculty to facilitate ; ; | | | |
| teaching | | | ; |
8. | Opportunity to participate in|340| 8 | 30 | 7 |20 05 | 10 | 3
internship, student exchange, ﬁcld} . ’
visits L | | |
' 9. | Opportunities for Certificate/ Value | 370 | 92.5 | 20 | 05 | 10 | 2.5 | 00 | 00
| added programmes .’ : ’ , i '
10. , How do you rate the percentage of f 3601 90 | 20 | 05 | 20 0s ' 00 ! 00
| f courses having LAB component : , : 1 '
!
N |
IQAC co-ordinator Principal
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A.G&S.G.SIDDHARTHA DEGREE COLLEGE OF ARTS & SCIENCE, VUYYURU
(An autonomous College in the jurisdiction of Krishna University, Machilipatnam)
INTERNAL QUALITY ASSURANCE CELL

Analysis of Student Feed Back on Curriculum
2020-21

Internal Quality Assurance Cell of A.G & S.G. Siddhartha Degree College of Arts & Science,
Vuyyuru has obtained Feedback on Curriculum from 400 students for the academic year
2020-21. They have given the feedback on the following Questionnaire

. Whether the curriculum designed is useful to your career prospects?

. Whether courses included in the curriculum relevant to the current job market needs?
. Did the Syllabus for each subject indicate recent trends?

. Did the syllabus incorporate topics that are application oriented?

R S R

L4

. Do you feel that the course content has fulfilled your expectations from the course?

- Do you think that the subjects taught in cach semester were organized appropriately?

. Usage of teaching aids and ICT in the class by faculty to facilitate teaching

. Opportunity to participate in internship, student exchange, field visits

9. Opportunities for Certificate/ Value added programmes

10. How do you rate the percentage of courses having LAB component?

Analysis

l.In response to the question about the designed curriculum is useful to career prospects
87.5% o responded as excellent, 7.5% stated as very good and the remaining students
responded as good.

2.In response to the question’scurriculumis relevant to the current job market needs and
syllabus includes recent trends, about 90% of students responded as excellent, 7.5% to 7%
expressed their opinion as very good and the remaining as good.However, they suggested to
introduce B.Sc. statistics with Computer Science Combination

3.Regarding the question.syllabus incorporate topics that are application oriented 85%
responded as excellent and the remaining as good and very good.

4 Students are well satisfied with the course content andthe subjects taught in each semester
were well organised.

5. 87% of students responded the usage of ICT tools as excellent, 8% as very good and
remaining as good.

6. Regarding opportunity to participate in internship, student exchange, field visits, majority
responded as excellent. But some of the students suggested for internships.

7. In response to opportunities for certificate courses/ value added coursesstudents are
fullysatisfied asdifferent departments organisedthese courses in every semester.

8. Studentsfelt happy with theLAB componentavailable in the college.

These suggestions were communicated to the convenor of Academic Council and to the Governing

(e 2B N B e )}

Body for the proper redressal of suggestions.
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A.G&S.G. SIDDHARTHA DEGREE COLLEGE OF ARTS & SCIENCE, VUYYURU
(An autonomous College in the jurisdiction of Krishna University, Machilipatnam)
INTERNAL QUALITY ASSURANCE CELL
Analysis of Teachers Feed Back
2020-21

Internal Quality Assurance Cell of A.G & 5.G. Siddhartha Degree College of Arts & Science,
Vuyyuru has obtained Feedback on Curriculumfrom 53faculty for the academic year 2020-
21. They have given the feedback on the following which is analysed by the IQAC and

Principal.
Strongly Agree o mn.l:?{iul" 5
S.No Question Agree |
N(). o/ 0 NU. (%) | ‘1\“’(‘): : ' "v"”(—)m..
L. Course content is designed according to 50 |94 03 | 06 00 ?’m('fi'lw |
recent trends in all the semesters i ;
2. Innovative teaching methodologies are 50 94 02 04 ’T)T, 02 |
adopted for each course
3 Curriculum and Syllabus are need based S1| 96 | 02 04 —_6()_~§—-6(~l"'
4. Existing learning resources are utilised to _jﬁ 89 | 06 11 00 | 00 |
the maximum limit | : ‘ ‘
S. The course has good balance between 50 | 94 ’ 03 06 | '_(i)m‘f— 00
theory and application 1 ‘ |
6. The framed Cos and PSOs are mapping to 51 | 96 | 02 | 04 | ()(.)_,T.,_,..‘.)_‘_)_«,
the industry needs i ‘
7. Whether the learning outcomes of the 50| 94 103 | 06 | 00 oo
courses are achieved | 1 |
8. The course outcomes are well defined and | 52 f 98 | 01 | 02 00 | 00
clear [ ' ,
9. Sufficient number of relevant reading 44 | 96 | 07 | 04 02 | 00 |
materials and digital resources are | | |
available in the Library ' | |

10. I have compared this syllabus with those of | 50
other college / university to ensure

94 | 03 | 06 | 00 | 00 |

competence

" B 2 >'. v
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A.G&S.G. SIDDHARTHA DEGREE COLLEGE OF ARTS & SCIENCE, VUYYURU
(An autonomous College in the jurisdiction of Krishna University, Machilipatnam)
INTERNAL QUALITY ASSURANCE CELL
Analysis of Teachers Feed Back
2020-21
Internal Quality Assurance Cell of A. G & S.G. Siddhartha Degree College of Arts &
Science, Vuyyuru has obtained Feedback on Curriculum from S3faculty members for the

academic year 2020-21. They have given the feedback on the following Questionnaire

1. Course content is designed according to recent trends in all the semesters

2 Innovative teaching methodologies are adopted for each course

3.Curriculum and Syllabus are need based

4.Existing learning resources are utilised to the maximum limit

3.The course has good balance between theory and application

6.The framed Cos and PSOs are mapping to the industry needs

7. Whether the learning outcomes of the courses are achieved

8.The course outcomes are well defined and clear

9. Sufficient number of relevant reading materials and digital resources are available in the
Library

10.1 have compared this syllabus with those of other college / university to ensure
competence

ANALYSIS
1. 94% of the faculty agreed that the course content is designed according to recent trends in

all the semesters.

2.94% of the faculty agreed that innovative teaching methodologies are adopted for each
course such as application of multimedia tools, project works,

3.96% of the faculty highly appreciated that the Curriculum and Syllabus are need based.
4.86% of the faculty agreed that the learning resources are utilised to the maximum limit and
to suggested for improvement of ICT utilisation.

5. Majority of faculty felt that the framed Cos and POs are relevant to the industry needs

6. Almost all the faculty opined that course outcomes are well defined and clear and the
learning outcomes of the courses are achieved.

7. The faculty felt that the reading materials and digital resources in the Library are good but
readingmaterial for the newly introduced courses of first year degree is not sufficiently
available.

8 94% of teachers felt the necessity of comparison of syllabus with other colleges and
Universities to gain knowledge on the syllabus to be incorporated in the forth coming year,
Overall feedback analysis reveals teachers’ satisfaction with syllabus content, Innovative
teaching methodologies and learning outcomes of the courses.
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A.G&S.G. SIDDHARTHA DEGREE COLLEGE OF ARTS & SCIENCE, VUYYURU
(An autonomous College in the jurisdiction of Krishna University, Machilipatnam)
INTERNAL QUALITY ASSURANCE CELL

Analysis of Alumni Feed Back

2020-21
Strongly Agree Disagree |
S.N A
o Question Agree
No. Yo No. % | No. %
1. The knowledge and experience you gained 120 |93 07 05 03 02
in the College have impact on your
Personality
2 Does the course curriculum facilitate 100 | 77 25 19 05 04
enhancement of skills
3 Is the course design applicable to real life | 100 | 77 27 2 03 02
situation? j
4. Does the curriculum helpful to you with 110 | 85 20 15 00 00 |
your employment/higher education :
3. The balance between theory and 122 | 94 08 06 00 00 |
applications in curriculum is good 1
6. The contents of the Syllabus were revised at | 100 | 77 30 33 00 00 |
reasonable intervals. l
i The institute-industry interaction / MoUs 120 | 92 09 07 01 | 01
were useful for me
8. The college offers sufficient learning 114 | 87 10 08 06 05 |
support for student ‘
9. The learning ambience of the college is 124 | 95 05 04 01 | 01
good l
10. | All the academic processes of the college 120 | 92 08 06 02 | 02
are transparent
11. | Did the course structure evoke research 122 | 93 06 05 02 | 02
aptitude
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A.G&S.G. SIDDHARTHA DEGREE COLLEGE OF ARTS & SCIENCE, VUYYURU

(An

Interna

autonomous College in the jurisdiction of Krishna University, Machilipatnam)
INTERNAL QUALITY ASSURANCE CELL
Analysis of Alumni Feed Back
2020-21

I Quality Assurance Cell of A. G & S.G. Siddhartha Degree College of Arts &

Science, Vuyyuru has obtained Feedback on Curriculum from 130 alumni for the academic
year 2020-21. They have given the feedback on the following

1
2
3
4.
Sl
6
!
8

9.
10.
it

The knowledge and experience you gained in the College have impact on your Personality
Does the course curriculum facilitate enhancement of skills?

Is the course design applicable to real life situation?

Does the curriculum helpful to you with your employment/higher education
The balance between theory and applications in curriculum is good

The contents of the Syllabus were revised at reasonable intervals

The institute-industry interaction / MoUs were useful for me

The college offers sufficient learning support for student

The learning ambience of the college is good

All the academic processes of the college are transparent

Did the course structure evoke research aptitude?

Analysis of the Feed Back

>
\
e

N
V'

\j .

93% of alumni opined that knowledge and experience gained in the College had a positive
impact on their personality development.

77% of alumni unanimously accepted that course curriculum improved the scope for
development of skills but the remaining suggested to add GST paper in Commerce.

Majority of alumni strongly agreed that course design is applicable to real life situation
Majority agreed that curriculum is relevant to the overall development of a student including
higher studies and job placements but suggested to concentrate on seminars and public
speaking skills.

Alumni agreed that the balance between theory and applications in curriculum is good,

83% of alumni strongly agreed that contents of the Syllabus were revised at reasonable
intervals but suggested to incorporate advanced topics in some subjects

Majority of alumni felt that the MoU’sare taken by the institution with industries but
suggested to increase industry linkage

87% of the alumni opined that the learning support offered by the college is excellent
in this rural area and the learning ambience is good as the college is a green campus.
All'have happily accepted that the academic processes of the college are transparent.
93% of the members strongly accepted that course structure evokes research aptitude.
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A.G&S.G. SIDDHARTHA DEGREE COLLEGE OF ARTS & SCIENCE, VUYYURU
(An autonomous College in the jurisdiction of Krishna University, Machilipatnam)

INTERNAL QUALITY ASSURANCE CELL

Analysis of Employers Feed Back

2020-21
Very Good Fair Satisfactory |
S.No Question Good
No| % |No| % [No| % | No. | % |
1 Curriculum is  relevant  for| 20 | 80 | 05 | 20 | 00 | 00 00 00
employability higher education
|
|
2. Syllabus is effective in developing 191 76 | 05| 20 | 01 | 04 00 00 :
skill oriented human resources |
3, Effectiveness of curriculum for| 24 | 96 | 01 | 04 | 00 | 00 00 00 ]
development of employability a
4. Does the present curriculum meet 22| 88 | 02| 08 | O] 04 00 00 |
the industry norms or needs? ;
5 How do you rate the quality of the | 20 | 80 | 05 | 20 | 00 | 00 00 | 00 |
students of AG & SG Siddhartha | f
Degree college of Arts & Science, | |
Vuyyuru. : ?
6. The proficiency of our students 21 | 84 | 04| 16 | 00 | 00 00 ‘ 00 |
working with you ; ‘
1= Their reliability, honesty and 22 | 88 | 03 12 1 00| 00 | 00 - 00
hardworking nature i
8. Competency level of students. 21 | 84 | 02 08 | 00 | 00 00 | 00
2 Ability to take up extra 20 | 8 [ 04| 16 | Ol | 00 | 0O | 0O
responsibility ; i ‘
10. Ability to contribute to the goal of | 20 | 80 03 12 [ 02] 08 | 00 00
the organization. | |
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AG&S.G.SIDDHARTHA DEGREE COLLEGE OF ARTS & SCIENCE, VUYYURLU
(An autonomous College in the jurisdiction of Krishoa University, Machilipatnam)

INTERNAL QUALITY ASSURANCE CELL

Analysis of Employers Feed Back
2020-21

Internal Quality Assurance Cell of A.G & S.G. Siddhartha Degree College of Arts & Science,
Vuyyuru has obtained Feedback from 10 Employers for the academic year 2020-21. They
have given the feedback on the following

1. Curriculum is relevant for employability and higher education

2. Syllabus is effective in developing skill oriented human resources

3. LEffectiveness of curriculum for development of employability

4. Docs the present curriculum meet the industry norms or needs?

5. How do you rate the quality of the students of AG & SG Siddhartha Degree college of
Arts & science, Vuyyuru?

6. The proficiency of our students working with you

7. Their reliability, honesty and hardworking nature

8. Competency level of students.

9. Ability to take up extra responsibility

10. Ability to contribute to the goal of the organization.,

ANALYSIS

1. In response for curriculum is relevant for employability and higher education 80%
responded as very good and 20% felt the need to focus on the curriculum related to
employability.

2. 76% employers are satisfied with the syllabus effectiveness for employability and
developing skills but suggested to add Business English course in English

3. 88% of the employers felt that the present curriculum meets the industry norms and
80% of the employers rated the quality of students as excellent

4. Almost all the employers rated the proficiency, reliability, honesty and hardworking
nature of the students as very good.

5. 80% of the employers felt that the ability to take up extra responsibility is very good

6. Regarding ability to contribute to the goal of the organization §0% expressed their

opinion as very good and remaining 12% opined as good.

The statistical representation of the feedback obtained clearly shows that majority of the
employers are well satisfied with the curriculum of A.G. & S. G. College along with
honesty and hardworking nature of the students. However, they suggested adding more

skill base courses.
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Adusumilli Gopalakrishnaiah& Sugarcane Growers

Siddhartha Degree College of Arts & Science, Vuyyuru
(An Autonomous College in the Jurisdiction of Krishna University, Machilipatnam)

Accredited by NAAC with “A” Grade

FEEDBACK ANALYSIS REPORT
2021-22
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A.G. & S.G. Siddhartha Degree College of Arts & Science
Vuyyuru-521165, Krishna District, Andhra Pradesh
An Autonomous Institution in the Jurisdiction of Krishna University
Accredited by NAAC with "A" Grade
STUDENT FEEDBACK REPORT - 2021-22

Q1.Whether the curriculum designed is useful to your career prospects?

A) Excellent B) Very Good C) Good D) Satisfactory

440 40 20 0

20, 4% 0, 0%

HA) Excellent mB)Very Good mC)Good M D) Satisfactory

Q2.Whether courses included in the curriculum relevant to the current job
market needs?

A) Excellent B) Very Good C) Good D) Satisfactory
460 30 10 0
1002%%

M A) Excellent mB)Very Good ®C)Good M D)Satisfactory

Q3. Did the Syllabus for each subject indicate recent trends?

A) Excellent B) Very Good C) Good D) Satisfactory
470 25 5 0
25, 59650105

MW A) Excellent mB)Very Good mC)Good M D) Satisfactory




Q4. Did the syllabus incorporate topics that are application oriented?

A) Excellent

B) Very Good

C) Good

D) Satisfactory

440

45

15

0

m A) Excellent

15,3% 0, 0%

H B) Very Good m C) Good

| D) Satisfactory

Q5.Do you feel that the course content has fulfilled your expectations from

the course?

A) Excellent

B) Very Good

C) Good

D) Satisfactory

430

35

25

10

H A) Excellent

25,5% 10,2%
35, 7%

M B) Very Good ®C)Good M D) Satisfactory

Q6.Do you think that the subjects taught in each semester were organized

appropriately.
A) Excellent B) Very Good C) Good D) Satisfactory
470 25 5 0
502986

M A) Excellent

M B) Very Good & C) Good

M D) Satisfactory




Q7.Usage of teaching aids and ICT in the class by faculty to facilitate
teaching.

A) Excellent B) Very Good C) Good D) Satisfactory

430 40 30 0

30,6% 0 0%

M A) Excellent ®™B)Very Good ®C)Good M D)Satisfactory

Q8.0Opportunity to participate in internship, student exchange, field visit

A) Excellent B) Very Good C) Good D) Satisfactory

440 40 20 0

20, 4% -0 0%

MW A) Excellent ®B)Very Good ®C)Good M D) Satisfactory

Q9.0pportunities for Certificate/ Value added programmes.

A) Excellent B) Very Good C) Good D) Satisfactory

440 50 10 0

10,2% __0,0%

W A) Excellent ®B)Very Good ®mC)Good M D) Satisfactory




Q10.How do you rate the percentage of courses having LAB component?

A) Excellent B) Very Good

C) Good

D) Satisfactory

450 30

20

0

30, 6% 20,4% _—0,0%

M A) Excellent mB)Very Good ®C)Good M D) Satisfactory




Whether courses included in the curriculum relevant A) Excellent B) Very Good C) Good D) Satisfactory
to the current job market needs?

460(92%) 30(6%) 10(2%) 0(0%)




A.G. & S.G. Siddhartha Degree College of Arts & Science
Vuyyuru-521165, Krishna District, Andhra Pradesh
An Autonomous Institution in the Jurisdiction of Krishna University
Accredited by NAAC with "A" Grade
TEACHERS FEEDBACK REPORT - 2021-22

Q1. Course content is designed according to recent trends in all the semesters

A) Strongly Agree B) Agree C) Disagree

50 4 0

0; 0%

—

= A) Strongly Agree = B) Agree C) Disagree

Q2.Innovative teaching methodologies are adopted for each course.

A) Strongly Agree B) Agree C) Disagree

45 5 4

—

= A) Strongly Agree = B) Agree C) Disagree



Q3. Curriculum and Syllabus are need based.

A) Strongly Agree B) Agree C) Disagree

46 6 2

= A) Strongly Agree = B) Agree C) Disagree

Q4. Existing learning resources are utilised to the maximum limit.

A) Strongly Agree B) Agree C) Disagree

47 4 3

3;6%

= A) Strongly Agree = B) Agree C) Disagree

Q5. The course has good balance between theory and application.

A) Strongly Agree B) Agree C) Disagree

51 3 0

3; 6%; 0%

= A) Strongly Agree = B) Agree C) Disagree



Q6. The framed Cos and PSOs are mapping to the industry needs.

A) Strongly Agree B) Agree C) Disagree

51 3 0

3; 6% 0; 0%

—

= A) Strongly Agree = B) Agree C) Disagree

Q7. Whether the learning outcomes of the courses are achieved.

A) Strongly Agree B) Agree C) Disagree

50 4 0

0; 0%

—

= A) Strongly Agree = B) Agree C) Disagree

Q8. The course outcomes are well defined and clear.

A) Strongly Agree B) Agree C) Disagree

52 2 0

2; 49 0%

= A) Strongly Agree = B) Agree C) Disagree



Q9.Sufficient number of relevant reading materials and digital resources are
available in the Library

A) Strongly Agree B) Agree C) Disagree

45 5 4

—

= A) Strongly Agree = B) Agree C) Disagree

Q10. I have compared this syllabus with those of other college / university to
ensure competence.

A) Strongly Agree B) Agree C) Disagree

51 3 0

0; 0%

—

= A) Strongly Agree = B) Agree C) Disagree



S. N¢ Description Responses
1 | Course content is designed according to recent A) Strongly Agree B) Agree C) Disagree
trends in all the semesters. 50(93%) 4(7%) 0(0%)
2 Innovative teaching methodologies are adopted A) Strongly Agree B) Agree C) Disagree
for each course. 45(83%) 5(9%) 4(8%)
. A) Strongly Agree B) Agree C) Disagree
3 | Curriculum and Syllabus are need based.
Y 16(85%) 6(11%) 2(a%)
4 | Existing learning resources are utilised to the A) Strongly Agree B) Agree C) Disagree
maximum limit. 47(87 %) 4(7%) 3(6%)
5 [ The course has good balance between theory and A) Strongly Agree B) Agree C) Disagree
application. 51(94%) 3(6%) 0(0%)
. The framed Cos and PSOs are mapping to the A) Strongly Agree B) Agree C) Disagree
industry needs. 51(94%) 3(6%) 0(0%)
7 | Whether the learning outcomes of the courses are A) Strongly Agree B) Agree C) Disagree
achieved. 50(93%) 4(7%) 0(0%)
. A) Strongly Agree B) Agree C) Disagree
8 | The course outcomes are well defined and clear.
52(96%) 2(4%) 0(0%)
A) Strongly Agree B) Agree C) Disagree
9 | Sufficient number of relevant reading materials
and digital resources are available in the Library 45(83%) 5(9%) 4(8%)
10 |Thave compared this syllabus with those of other A) Strongly Agree B) Agree C) Disagree
college / university to ensure competence. 51(94%) 3(6%) 0(0%)




A.G. & S.G. Siddhartha Degree College of Arts & Science
Vuyyuru-521165, Krishna District, Andhra Pradesh
An Autonomous Institution in the Jurisdiction of Krishna University
Accredited by NAAC with "A" Grade
ALUMNI FEED BACK FORM - 2021-22

Q1. The Knowledge and Experience you Gained in the College has
impact on your personality.

A) Strongly Agree B) Agree C) Disagree
140 7 3

7,5% 3;2%

—

= A) Strongly Agree = B) Agree C) Disagree

Q2.Does the course curriculum facilitate enhancement of skills

A) Strongly Agree B) Agree C) Disagree
120 25 5

5; 3%

_

= A) Strongly Agree = B) Agree C) Disagree



Q3.Is the course design applicable to real life situation?

A) Strongly Agree B) Agree C) Disagree
120 27 3
3;2%

&

= A) Strongly Agree = B) Agree C) Disagree

Q4. Does the curriculum helpful to you with your employment/higher education

A) Strongly Agree B) Agree C) Disagree

135 15 0

15;10%  0; 0%

= A) Strongly Agree = B) Agree C) Disagree

Q5. The balance between theory and applications in curriculum is good.

A) Strongly Agree B) Agree C) Disagree

130 20 0

20;13% 0;0%

= A) Strongly Agree = B) Agree C) Disagree



Q6. The contents of the Syllabus were revised at reasonable intervals

A) Strongly Agree B) Agree C) Disagree

120 20 10

= A) Strongly Agree = B) Agree C) Disagree

Q7.The institute-industry interaction / MoUs were useful for me

A) Strongly Agree B) Agree C) Disagree

120 30 0

= A) Strongly Agree = B) Agree C) Disagree

Q8.The college offers sufficient learning support for student

A) Strongly Agree B) Agree C) Disagree
130 10 10
10; 7%

10; 6%

= A) Strongly Agree = B) Agree C) Disagree




Q9. The learning ambience of the college is good.
A) Strongly Agree B) Agree C) Disagree
140 10 0
10; 79%; 0%

—

= A) Strongly Agree = B) Agree C) Disagree

Q10.All the academic processes of the college are transparent

A) Strongly Agree B) Agree C) Disagree

120 20 10

v

= A) Strongly Agree = B) Agree C) Disagree

Q11.Did the course structure evoke research aptitude

A) Strongly Agree B) Agree C) Disagree

130 20 0

20; 13% 0; 0%

= A) Strongly Agree = B) Agree C) Disagree




4 The Knowledge and Experience you Gained in the A) Strongly Agree B) Agree C) Disagree
College has impact on your personality. 140(93%) 7(5%) 3(2%)

2 Does the course curriculum facilitate enhancement of A) Strongly Agree B) Agree C) Disagree
skills 120(80%) 25(17%) 5(3%)

X . e A) Strongly Agree B) Agree C) Disagree
3 | Is the course design applicable to real life situation? 120(80%) 27(18%) 302%)

4 |Does the curriculum helpful to you with your A) Strongly Agree B) Agree C) Disagree
employment/higher education. 135(90%) 15(10%) 0(0%)

5 |The balance between theory and applications in A) Strongly Agree B) Agree C) Disagree
curriculum is good. 130(87%) 20(13%) 0(0%)

6 The contents of the Syllabus were revised at A) Strongly Agree B) Agree C) Disagree
reasonable intervals 120(80%) 20(13%) 10(7%)

7 The institute-industry interaction / MoUs were useful A) Strongly Agree B) Agree C) Disagree
for me 120(80%) 30(20%) 0(0%)

3 The college offers sufficient learning support for A) Strongly Agree B) Agree C) Disagree

student 130(87%) 10(6.5%) 10(6.5%)

. . ) A) Strongly Agree B) Agree C) Disagree
9 The learning ambience of the college is good. 140(93%) 1007%) 0(0%)

10 All the academic processes of the college are A) Strongly Agree B) Agree C) Disagree
fransparent. 120(80%) 20(13%) 10(7%)

11 |Did the course structure evoke research aptitude A) Strongly Agree B) Agree C) Disagree
130(87%) 20(13%) 0(0%)




A.G. & S.G. Siddhartha Degree College of Arts & Science

Vuyyuru-521165, Krishna District, Andhra Pradesh

An Autonomous Institution in the Jurisdiction of Krishna University
Accredited by NAAC with "A" Grade
EMPLOYERS” FEEDBACK - 2021-22

1.Curriculum is relevant for employability and Higher Education

A) Very Good

B) Good

C) Fair

D) Satisfactory

8

2

0

0

W A) Very Good

0,0% 0, 0%

W B) Good m|C) Fair

W D) Satisfactory

2.Syllabus is effective in developing skill oriented human resources

A) Very Good B) Good C) Fair D) Satisfactory
7 3 0 0
0,0% 0, 0%
mA) M D) Satisfactory
3.Effectiveness of curriculum for development of employability
A) Very Good B) Good C) Fair D) Satisfactory
7 2 1 0

M A) Very Good

1,10%

M B) Good () Fair

W D) Satisfactory




4.Does the present curriculum meet the industry norms or needs?

A) Very Good

B) Good

C) Fair

D) Satisfactory

7

2

1

0

0, 0%

M A)Very Good MB) Good mC)Fair

M D) Satisfactory

5.How do you rate the quality of the students of AG & SG Siddhartha degree college of Arts & science ,Vuyyuru

A) Very Good B) Good C) Fair D) Satisfactory
8 2 0 0
0,0% 0, 0%

B WA)VeryGood mB) Good MC)Fair

6.The proficiency of our students working with you

A) Very Good

B) Good

C) Fair

D) Satisfactory

7

2

0

0, 0%

M A)Very Good ®mB) Good mC)Fair

M D) Satisfactory




7.Their reliability, honesty and hardworking nature

A) Very Good B) Good C) Fair D) Satisfactory
8 1 1 0
0, 0%
M A)Very Good MB) Good mC)Fair mD)Satisfactory

8.Competency level of students.

A) Very Good

B) Good

C) Fair

D) Satisfactory

8

2

0

M A) Very Good

0, 0% 0, 0%

M B) Good mC)Fair M D)Satisfactory

9.Ability to take up extra responsibility ?

A) Very Good

B) Good

C) Fair

D) Satisfactory

7

2

0

M A) Very Good

0, 0%

W B) Good mC) Fair

| D) Satisfactory




10.Ability to contribute to the goal of the organization.

A) Very Good B) Good C) Fair D) Satisfactory
8 1 1 0
0,0%

HA)Very Good ®mB) Good mC)Fair mD)Satisfactory




S. No Description Responses
1 Curriculum is relevant for employability and A) Very Good B) Good C) Fair D) Satisfactory
Higher Education 8(80%) 2(20) 0(0%) 0(0%)
2 Eﬁ”rr?;#::;j‘i?swe el g sl e A) Very Good B) Good C) Fair D) Satisfactory
7 (70%) 3(30%) 0(0%) 0(0%)
3 eEr;fe::;n:t:(Ieists of curriculum for development of A) Very Good B) Good C) Fair D) Satisfactory
ployabriity 7(70%) 2(20%) 1(10%) 0(0%)
4 |Does the present curriculum meet the industry norms A) Very Good B) Good C) Fair D) Satisfactory
or needs? 7(70%) 2(20%) 1(10%) 0(0%)
How do you rate the quality of the students of AG & . .
5 |[SG Siddhartha degree college of Arts & science £ sy Clel ) Gl ©) et oSy
AVuyyur 8(80%) 2(20%) 0(0%) 0(0%)
6 The proficiency of our students working with | A) Very Good B) Good C) Fair D) Satisfactory
you 7 (70%) 2(20%) 1(10%) 0(0%)
- Their reliability, honesty and hardworking A) Very Good B) Good C) Fair D) Satisfactory
nature 8(80%) 1(10%) 1(10%) 0(0%)
A) Very Good B) Good C) Fair D) Satisfactory
8 .
Competency level of students 8(30%) 2020%) 00%) 0(0%)
- - A) Very Good B) Good C) Fair D) Satisfactory
9 ?
Ability to take up extra responsibility 7(70%) 2020%) 1(10%) 0(0%)
i Ability to contribute to the goal of the A) Very Good B) Good C) Fair D) Satisfactory
organization. 8(80%) 1(10%) 1(10%) 0(0%)




AdusumilliGopalakrishnaiah& Sugarcane Growers
Siddhartha Degree College of Arts & ScienceVuyyuru

(AnAutonomousCollegeinthe JurisdictionofKrishnaUniversity, Machilipatnam)

Accredited by NAAC with “A” Grade

FEED BACK ANALYSIS REPORT
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A.G&S.G. SIDDHARTHA DEGREE COLLEGE OF ARTS & SCIENCE, VUYYURU
(An autonomous College in the jurisdiction of Krishna University, Machilipatnam)
INTERNAL QUALITY ASSURANCE CELL

Analysis of Student Feed Back on Curriculum
2021-22
Internal Quality Assurance Cell of A.G & S.G. Siddhartha Degree College of Arts & Science,
Vuyyuru has obtained Feedback on Curriculum from 500 students for the academic year
2021-22. They have given the feedback on the following which is analysed by the IQAC and

Principal.

S. ) Excellent | Very Good Good Satisfactory

No Question No.| % | No.| % [No| % | No. | %

I. | Whether the curriculum designedis | 440 | 92 | 40 06 | 20 | 02 00 00
useful to your career prospects?

2. | Whether courses included in the | 460 | 92 30 06 | 10 | 02 00 00
curriculum relevant to the current job
market needs?

3. | Did the Syllabus for each subject | 470 | 94 25 05 | 05| 01 00 00
indicate recent trends?

4. | 4. Did the syllabus incorporate topics | 440 | 88 45 09 15| 03 00 00
that are application oriented?

5. | 5. Do you feel that the course content | 430 | 86 35 07 | 25| 05 10 02
has fulfilled your expectations from
the course?

6. | Do you think that the subjects taught | 470 | 94 25 05 | 05| o1l 00 00
in ecach semester were organized
appropriately?

7. | Usage of teaching aids and ICT in | 430 | 86 40 08 | 30 | 06 00 00
the class by faculty to facilitate
teaching

8. | Opportunity to  participate in | 440 | 88 40 08 | 20 | 04 00 00
internship, student exchange, field
visits

9. | Opportunities for Certificate/ Value | 440 | 88 50 10 | 10 | 02 00 00
added programmes

10. | How do you rate the percentage of 450 | 90 30 06 | 20 | 04 00 00

courses having LAB component

QAC co-ordinator ncipal
Coordinator, IQAC Principal
4G & SGS COLLEGE “‘gg;wconmmmm

~ Yu yyure harths Degrte Cnllegg ofAmd m‘

Vuyyuru-821 185, Krishng Distriet




A.G&S.G.SIDDHARTHA DEGREE COLLEGE OF ARTS & SCIENCE, VUYYURU
(An autonomous College in the jurisdiction of Krishna University, Machilipatnam)
INTERNAL QUALITY ASSURANCE CELL
Analysis of Student Feed Back on Curriculum

2021-22

Internal Quality Assurance Cell of A.G & S.G. Siddhartha Degree College of Arts & Science,
Vuyyuru has obtained Feedback on Curriculum from 500 students for the academic year
2021-22. They have given the feedback on the following Questionnaire

- Whether the curriculum designed is useful to your career prospects?

- Whether courses included in the curriculum relevant to the current job market needs?

- Did the Syllabus for each subject indicate recent trends?

- Did the syllabus incorporate topics that are application oriented?

- Do you feel that the course content has fulfilled your expectations from the course?

- Do you think that the subjects taught in each semester were organized appropriately?

. Usage of teaching aids and ICT in the class by faculty to facilitate teaching

. Opportunity to participate in internship, student exchange, field visits

9. Opportunities for Certificate/ Value added programmes

10. How do you rate the percentage of courses having LAB component?

Analysis

1.In response to the question about the designed curriculum is useful to career prospects 92%
responded as excellent, 6% stated as very good and the remaining students responded as
good.

2.In response to the question’scurriculum is relevant to the current Job market needs and
syllabus includes recent trends, about 92% of students responded as excellent. 6% expressed
their opinion as very good and the remaining 2% as good. However, they suggested to
conduct more activities for personality development.

3.Regarding the question, syllabus incorporate topics that are application oriented 85%
responded as excellent and the remaining as good and very good.

4 Students are well satisfied with the course content and the subjects taught in each semester
were well organised. Butthey requested for conduction of Skill related courses

5. 86% of students responded the usage of ICT tools as excellent, 8% as very good and 6% as

00 N AN W AW N

good.
6. Regarding opportunity to participate in internship, student exchange, field visits, majority

responded as excellent. But some of the students suggested for more number of Industrial
visits and internships.

7. In response to opportunities for certificate courses/ value added courses students are fully
satisfied as different departments organised these course in every semester.

8. Students felt happy with the LAB component available in the college but required more

time for Computer labs for practice.
These suggestions were communicated to the convenor of Academic Council and to the Governing

Body for the proper redressal of suggestions.
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A.G&S.G. SIDDHARTHA DEGREE COLLEGE OF ARTS & SCIENCE, VUYYURU
(An autonomous College in the jurisdiction of Krishna University, Machilipatnam)
INTERNAL QUALITY ASSURANCE CELL

Analysis of Teachers Feed Back
2021-22

Internal Quality Assurance Cell of A.G & S.G. Siddhartha Degree College of Ans & Science,
Vuyyuru has obtained Feedback on Curriculumfrom Sdfaculty for the academic year 2021-
22. They have given the feedback on the following which 1s analysed by the IQAC and

~ VYuyyury

Principal.
. Strongly 7 Agrcc | I)mlgnc
S.No Question | Agre | v |
"'No. | % | No.| % | No. % |
1. | Course content is designed accordingto | 50 |93 o4 | 07 00 00
' 1 recent trends in all the semesters | ! ‘ | L .[ i
A Innovative teaching methodologies are | 45 l[ 83 [ 05 | 09 | 04 | 08
adopted for cach course 11 R A R SR N
3. B Curriculum and Syllabus are need based 46 | 85 | 06 11 | 02 04
4. | Existing lwrmng resources are utilised to | 47 87 [ 04 | 07 ’"(v)j—.ﬁﬂ()r
the maximum limit L I
s The course has good balance between 51 94 03 l? 06 | 00 | 00
theory and application R S R IR S
6. The framed COs and PSOs are mapping to [ 51 9 | 03 I 06 | 00 @ 00
the industry needs 1 ! ;
¥l Whether the learning outcomes of the 50 | 93 | 04 | 07 | 00 | 00 |
courses are achieved | | |
8. The course outcomes are well defined and 52 96 02 | o4 | 00 | 00
clear 7 | ' | ’
9. Sufficient number of relevant reading | 45 83 | 05 09 04 | 08
materials and digital resources are |
available in the Library , ’ |
10. | have compared this syllabus with those of | 51 | 94 03 T o6 | 00 [ 00
other college / university to ensure \ | 1 f
| competence } L ' | |
s { - j( ’ A7
/ VA & ! ) -
]QAC o-ordinator ﬁu{\%ﬁ);l
Coerdinater, IGAC g Proxipad
AG & SGS COLLEGE &4 et Gopatatrnnnsiad & Sugartens (roweny
432D Dagree Coioga ol A% 2 o

Vuyyure-A21 1Y Kradag Dzt




A.G&S.G. SIDDHARTHA DEGREE COLLEGE OF ARTS & SCIENCE, VUYYURU
(An autonomous College in the jurisdiction of Krishna University, Machilipatnam)
INTERNAL QUALITY ASSURANCE CELL
Analysis of Teachers Feed Back
2021-22

Internal Quality Assurance Cell of A. G & S.G. Siddhartha Degree College of Arts &
Science, Vuyyuru has obtained Feedback on Curriculum from 54faculty members for the
academic year 2021-22. They have given the feedback on the following Questionnaire.

. Course content is designed according to recent trends in all the semesters

- Innovative teaching methodologies are adopted for each course

. Curriculum and Syllabus are need based

. Existing learning resources are utilised to the maximum limit

- The course has good balance between theory and application

- The framed Cos and PSOs are mapping to the industry needs

. Whether the learning outcomes of the courses are achieved

. The course outcomes are well defined and clear

- Sufficient number of relevant reading materials and digital resources are available in the
Library

e R

O 00 3 O

10.I have compared this syllabus with those of other college / university to ensure
competence

ANALYSIS

1. 93% of the faculty agreed that the course content is designed according to recent trends in
all the semesters but suggested to add topics on yoga

2.83% of the faculty agreed that though innovative teaching methodologies are adopted for
each course application of ICT facilities must be improved.

3.85% of the faculty highly appreciated that the Curriculum and Syllabus are need based and
suggested that career oriented coaching is required for Life Sciences.

4.87% of the faculty agreed that the learning resources are utilised to the maximum limit

5. Majority of faculty felt that the framed Cos and POs are relevant to the industry needs

6. Almost all the faculty opined that course outcomes are well defined and clear and the
learning outcomes of the courses are achieved.

7The faculty felt that the reading materials and digital resources in the Library are good and
suggested that books for competitive exams are not in sufficient number.

8 94% of teachers felt the necessity of comparison of syllabus with other colleges and
Universities to incorporate any need based syllabus in the forth coming year.

Overall feedback analysis reveals teachers’ satisfaction with syllabus content, Innovative
teaching methodologies and learning outcomes of the courses.

¢ A | 7~
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A.G&S.G. SIDDHARTHA DEGREE COLLEGE OF ARTS & SCIENCE, VUYYURU
(An autonomous College in the jurisdiction of Krishna University, Machilipatnam)
INTERNAL QUALITY ASSURANCE CELL

Analysis of Alumni Feed Back

2021-22
Strongly Agree Disagree
S.No Question Agree
No. | % | No. | % | No. | %
L The knowledge and experience you gained | 140 | 93 07 05 03 02
in the College have impact on your
Personality
2. Does the course curriculum facilitate 120 | 80 28 17 05 03
enhancement of skills
5 Is the course design applicable to real life | 120 | 80 2 18 03 02
situation?
4. Does the curriculum helpful to you with 135 | 90 15 10 00 00
your employment/higher education
2 The balance between theory and 130 | 87 20 13 00 00
applications in curriculum is good
6. The contents of the Syllabus were revised 120 | 80 20 13 10 07
at reasonable intervals.
s The institute-industry interaction / MoUs 120 | 80 30 20 00 00
were useful for me
8. The college offers sufficient learning 130 | 87 10 6.5 10 0.
support for student
9. The learning ambience of the college is 140 | 93 10 07 00 00
good
10. All the academic processes of the college 120 | 80 20 13 10 07
are transparent
1L Did the course structure evoke research 130 | 87 20 13 00 00
aptitude

>l
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A.G&S.G. SIDDHARTHA DEGREE COLLEGE OF ARTS & SCIENCE, VUYYURU
(An autonomous College in the jurisdiction of Krishna University, Machilipatnam)

INTERNAL QUALITY ASSURANCE CELL
Analysis of Alumni Feed Back
2021-22

Internal Quality Assurance Cell of A. G & S.G. Siddhartha Degree College of Arts &
Science, Vuyyuru has obtained Feedback on Curriculum from 150 alumni for the academic
year 2021-22. They have given the feedback on the following

SO ~1 O W e W B e

hed

The knowledge and experience you gained in the College has impact on your Personality
Does the course curriculum facilitate enhancement of skills?

Is the course design applicable to real life situation?

Does the curriculum helpful to you with your employment/higher education

The balance between theory and applications in curriculum is good

The contents of the Syllabus were revised at reasonable intervals

The institute-industry interaction / MoUs were useful for me

The college offers sufficient learning support for student

The learning ambience of the college is good

10. All the academic processes of the college are transparent

11. Did the course structure evoke research aptitude?

Analysis of the Feed Back

93% of alumni opined that knowledge and experience gained in the College had a positive

’
impact on their personality development.

» 80% of alumni unanimously accepted that course curriculum improved the scope for
development of skills

» Majority of alumni strongly agreed that course design is applicable to real life situation

> Majority agreed that curriculum is relevant to the overall development of a student including
higher studies and job placements

> Alumni agreed that the balance between theory and applications in curriculum is good.

> 80% of alumni strongly agreed that contents of the Syllabus were revised at reasonable
intervals and suggested for certain improvement

> Majority of alumni felt that the MoU’s are taken by the institution with industries
but suggested to increase placement opportunities

» 87% of the alumni opined that the learning support offered by the college is excellent
in this rural area and the learning ambience is good as the college is a green campus.

> All have happily accepted that the academic processes of the college are transparent.

> 87% of the members strongly accepted that course structure evokes research aptitude but

< o

some suggested enhancing research aptitude.
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A.G&S.G. SIDDHARTHA DEGREE COLLEGE OF ARTS & SCIENCE, VUYYURU
(An autonomous College in the jurisdiction of Krishna University, Machilipatnam)
INTERNAL QUALITY ASSURANCE CELL

Analysis of Employers Feed Back

2021-22
Very Good Fair Satisfactory
S.No Question Good
No| % |[No| % |[No| % | No. | %
1. Curriculum is relevant for 8 80 2 20 | 00| 00 00 00
employability and Higher education
2. Syllabus is effective in developing 7 70 3 30 | 00| 00 00 00
skill oriented human resources
3. Effectiveness of curriculum for| 7 70 2 20 1 10 00 00
development of employability
4, Does the present curriculum meet 7 70 2 20 I 10 00 00
the industry norms or needs?
IS How do you rate the quality of the 8 80 2 20 | 00| 00 00 00
students of AG & SG Siddhartha
Degree college of Arts & Science,
Vuyyuru.
6. The proficiency of our students 7 70 2 20 1 10 00 00
| working with you
| 7. | Their reliability, honesty and 8 80 ] 10 ] 10 00 00
l hardworking nature
8. Competency level of students. 8 80 2 20 | 00 | 00 00 00
9. Ability to take up extra f; 70 2 20 1 10 00 00
responsibility
10. | Ability to contribute to the goal of 8 80 1 10 ] 10 00 00
| the organization.
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A.G&S.G. SIDDHARTHA DEGREE COLLEGE OF ARTS & SCIENCE, VUYYURU
(An autonomous College in the jurisdiction of Krishna University, Machilipatnam)
INTERNAL QUALITY ASSURANCE CELL

Analysis of Employers Feed Back
2021-22

Internal Quality Assurance Cell of A.G & S.G. Siddhartha Degree College of Arts & Science,
Vuyyuru has obtained Feedback from 10 Employers for the academic year 2021-22. They
have given the feedback on the following

Curriculum is relevant for employability

Syllabus is effective in developing skill oriented human resources

Effectiveness of curriculum for development of employability

Does the present curriculum meet the industry norms or needs?

How do you rate the quality of the students of AG & SG Siddhartha Degree college of
Arts & science, Vuyyuru?

v b Wb

The proficiency of our students working with you
Their reliability, honesty and hardworking nature
Competency level of students.

bt - e

Ability to take up extra responsibility
10. Ability to contribute to the goal of the organization.

ANALYSIS

1.In response for curriculum is relevant for employability and higher education 80%
responded as very good and 20% felt the need to focus on the curriculum related to
employability.

2.76% employers are satisfied with the syllabus effectiveness for employability and
developing skills.

3.70% of the employers felt that the present curriculum is effective for the development of
employability but suggested for improvement of Communication skills.

4. Majority of the employers felt that present curriculum meet the industry norms

5. Almost all the employers rated the proficiency, reliability, honesty and hardworking nature
of the students as very good.

6. Majority of the employers felt that the ability to take up extra responsibility is very good.
7.Regarding ability to contribute to the goal of the organization 80% expressed their opinion
as very good and remaining 20% opined as good.

The statistical representation of the feedback obtained clearly shows that majority of the
employers are well satisfied with the curriculum of A.G. & 8. G. College along with honesty
and hardworking nature of the students. However, they suggested adding more skill base
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A.G. & S.G. Siddhartha Degree College of Arts & Science
Vuyyuru-521165, Krishna District, Andhra Pradesh
An Autonomous Institution in the Jurisdiction of Krishna University
Accredited by NAAC with "A" Grade
STUDENT FEEDBACK REPORT - 2022-23

Q1.Whether the curriculum designed is useful to your career prospects?
A) Excellent B) Very Good C) Good D) Satisfactory
550 40 8 2

40;7% 82108

P

= A) Excellent B) Very Good = C)Good = D) Satisfactory

Q2.Whether courses included in the curriculum relevant to the current
job market needs?
A) Excellent B) Very Good C) Good D) Satisfactory
560 30 10 0

30; 5%0; 2%

P

= A) Excellent B) Very Good = C) Good = D) Satisfactory

Q3. Did the Syllabus for each subject indicate recent trends?
A) Excellent B) Very Good C) Good D) Satisfactory
540 35 19 6

35;6% 19;3% —6;1%

= A) Excellent B) Very Good = C)Good = D) Satisfactory




Q4. Did the syllabus incorporate topics that are application oriented?

A) Excellent

B) Very Good

C) Good

D) Satisfactory

560

36

3

1

= A) Excellent

36; 6% D%

c

B) Very Good = C) Good

= D) Satisfactory

Q5.Do you feel that the course content has fulfilled your expectations

from the course?

A) Excellent

B) Very Good

C) Good

D) Satisfactory

550

30

20

0

= A) Excellent

30; 5% 20;3%

B) Very Good

0; 0%

Q
—

= C) Good

= D) Satisfactory

Q6.Do you think that the subjects taught in each semester were
organized appropriately.

A) Excellent

B) Very Good

D) Satisfactory

556

42

= A) Excellent

B) Very Good = C) Good

= D) Satisfactory




Q7.Usage of teaching aids and ICT in the class by faculty to facilitate

teaching.
A) Excellent B) Very Good C) Good D) Satisfactory
491 90 15 4
15; 2% 4

)

= A) Excellent

B) Very Good = C) Good

= D) Satisfactory

Q8.0pportunity to participate in internship, student exchange, field

visit

A) Excellent

B) Very Good

C) Good

D) Satisfactory

450

120

28

2

= A) Excellent

B) Very Good = C) Good

= D) Satisfactory




Q9.0pportunities for Certificate/ Value added programmes.

A) Excellent B) Very Good C) Good D) Satisfactory
450 130 17 3
17; 3% 3 -

= A) Excellent

A

= B) Very Good

= C) Good

1%

= D) Satisfactory

Q10.How do you rate the percentage of courses having LAB component?

A) Excellent

B) Very Good

C) Good

D) Satisfactory

502

89

9

0

= A) Excellent

= B) Very Good

= C) Good

= D) Satisfactory




S. No Description Responses
1 Whether the curriculum designed is useful to A) Excellent B) Very Good C) Good D) Satisfactory
your career prospects? 550(91.67%) 40(6.67%) 8(1.33%) 2(0.33%)
A) Excellent B) Very Good C) Good D) Satisfactory
2 Whether courses included in the curriculum
relevant to the current job market needs?
560(93.34%) 30(5%) 10(1.67%) 0(0%)
3 Did the Syllabus for each subject indicate A) Excellent B) Very Good C) Good D) Satisfactory
recent trends? 540(90%) 35(5.83%) 19(3.16%) 6(1%)
A Did the syllabus incorporate topics that are A) Excellent B) Very Good C) Good D) Satisfactory
application oriented? 560(93.34%) 36(6%) 3(0.5%) 1(0.16%)
s |Doyou feel that the course content has A) Excellent | B) Very Good | C) Good D) Satisfactory
fulfilled your expectations from the course? 550(91.67%) 30(5%) 20(3.33%) 0(0%)
A Do you think that the subjects taught in each A) Excellent B) Very Good ©) Good D) Satisfactory
semester were organized appropriately.
556(92.67%) 42(7%) 2(0.33%) 0(0%)
2 Usage of teaching aids and ICT in the class A) Excellent B) Very Good C) Good D) Satisfactory
by faculty to facilitate teaching. 491(81.83%) 90(15%) 15(2.5%) 4(0.67 %)
5 Opportunity to participate in internship, A) Excellent | B) Very Good C) Good D) Satisfactory
student exchange, field visit. 450(75%) 120(20%) 28(4.67%) 2(0.33%)
8 Opportunities for Certificate/ Value added A) Excellent | B) Very Good C) Good D) Satisfactory
programmes. 450(75%) 130(21.67 %) 17(2.83%) 3(0.5%)
G How do you rate the percentage of courses A) Excellent B) Very Good C) Good D) Satisfactory
having LAB component? 502(83.67%) 89(14.83%) 9(1.5%) 0(0%)




A.G. & S.G. Siddhartha Degree College of Arts & Science
Vuyyuru-521165, Krishna District, Andhra Pradesh
An Autonomous Institution in the Jurisdiction of Krishna University
Accredited by NAAC with "A" Grade
TEACHERS FEEDBACK REPORT - 2022-23

Q1. Course content is designed according to recent trends in all the semesters

A) Strongly Agree B) Agree C) Disagree
37 3 0

0; 0%

—

= A) Strongly Agree = B) Agree C) Disagree

Q2. Innovative teaching methodologies are adopted for each course

A) Strongly Agree B) Agree C) Disagree
35 5 0

0; 0%

—

= A) Strongly Agree = B) Agree C) Disagree



Q3. .Curriculum and Syllabus are need based

A) Strongly Agree B) Agree C) Disagree
36 1 3
3; 8%

1; 2%

= A) Strongly Agree = B) Agree C) Disagree

Q4. Existing learning resources are utilised to the maximum limit

A) Strongly Agree B) Agree C) Disagree

37 3 0

0; 0%

S

= A) Strongly Agree = B) Agree C) Disagree

Q5. The course has good balance between theory and application

A) Strongly Agree B) Agree C) Disagree

39 1 0

1;8%0%

—

= A) Strongly Agree = B) Agree C) Disagree



Q6.The framed Cos and PSOs are mapping to the industry needs

A) Strongly Agree B) Agree C) Disagree

37 3 0

0; 0%

—

= A) Strongly Agree = B) Agree C) Disagree

Q7..Whether the learning outcomes of the courses are achieved

A) Strongly Agree B) Agree C) Disagree

38 2 0

2; 5% 0%

= A) Strongly Agree = B) Agree C) Disagree

Q8The course outcomes are well defined and clear

A) Strongly Agree B) Agree C) Disagree
36 3 1
3; 7% 1;,3%

—

= A) Strongly Agree = B) Agree C) Disagree



Q9. . Sufficient number of relevant reading materials and digital resources
are available in the Library

A) Strongly Agree B) Agree C) Disagree

35 3 2

&P

= A) Strongly Agree = B) Agree C) Disagree

Q10. .I have compared this syllabus with those of other college / university to
ensure competence

A) Strongly Agree B) Agree C) Disagree

35 3 2

—

= A) Strongly Agree = B) Agree C) Disagree



S. No Description Responses

1 Course content is designed according to recent trends in A) Strongly Agree B) Agree C) Disagree
all the semesters 37(92.5%) 3(7.5%) 0(0%)

2 Innovative teaching methodologies are adopted for each A) Strongly Agree B) Agree C) Disagree
course 35(87.5%) 5(12.5%) 0(0%)

3 Curriculum and Syllabus are need based A) Strongly Agree B) Agree C) Disagree
36(90%) 12.%) 3(8%)

4 .Existing learning resources are utilised to the maximum A) Strongly Agree B) Agree C) Disagree
limit 37(92.5%) 3(7.5%) 0(0%)

5 The course has good balance between theory and A) Strongly Agree B) Agree C) Disagree
application 39(97.5%) 1(2.5%) 0(0%)

6 The framed Cos and PSOs are mapping to the industry A) Strongly Agree B) Agree C) Disagree
needs 37(92.5%) 3(7.5%) 0(0%)

7 Whether the learning outcomes of the courses are A) Strongly Agree B) Agree C) Disagree
achieved 38(95%) 2(5%) 0(0%)

8 The course outcomes are well defined and clear A) Strongly Agree B) Agree C) Disagree

36(90%) 3(7.5%) 1(2.5%)

9 . Sufficient number of relevant reading materials and A) Strongly Agree B) Agree C) Disagree
digital resources are available in the Library 35(87%) 3(8%) 2(5%)

10 I have compared this syllabus with those of other college /| A) Strongly Agree B) Agree C) Disagree
university to ensure competence 35(87.5%) 3(7.5%) 2(5%)




A.G. & S.G. Siddhartha Degree College of Arts & Science
Vuyyuru-521165, Krishna District, Andhra Pradesh
An Autonomous Institution in the Jurisdiction of Krishna University
Accredited by NAAC with "A" Grade
ALUMNI FEED BACK FORM - 2022-23

Q1. The Knowledge and Experience you Gained in the College
has impact on your Personality.
A) Strongly Agree B) Agree C) Disagree
190 7 3
7;3%; 2%

—

= A) Strongly Agree = B) Agree C) Disagree

Q2Does the course curriculum facilitate enhancement of skills
A) Strongly Agree B) Agree C) Disagree
170 25 5

5;3%

—

= A) Strongly Agree = B) Agree C) Disagree



(3. Is the course design applicable to real life situation?

A) Strongly Agree B) Agree C) Disagree
177 20 3
3;2%

—

= A) Strongly Agree = B) Agree C) Disagree

Q4. Does the curriculum helpful to you with your employment/higher education

A) Strongly Agree B) Agree C) Disagree
176 18 6
6; 3%

18; 9%

—

= A) Strongly Agree = B) Agree C) Disagree

Q5.The balance between theory and applications in curriculum is good

A) Strongly Agree B) Agree C) Disagree
190 8 2
8; 4%; 1%

= A) Strongly Agree = B) Agree C) Disagree




Q6. The contents of the Syllabus were revised at reasonable intervals.

A) Strongly Agree B) Agree C) Disagree

170 20 10

10; 5%

= A) Strongly Agree = B) Agree C) Disagree

Q7. The institute-industry interaction / MoUs were useful for me

A) Strongly Agree B) Agree C) Disagree

180 15 5

15,7% 5;3%

—

= A) Strongly Agree = B) Agree C) Disagree

(8.The college offers sufficient learning support for student

A) Strongly Agree B) Agree C) Disagree

184 10 6

10; 5% 6;3%

= A) Strongly Agree = B) Agree C) Disagree




Q9. The learning ambience of the college is good
A) Strongly Agree B) Agree C) Disagree
194 4 2
4;29.%

~

= A) Strongly Agree = B) Agree C) Disagree

Q10.All the academic processes of the college are transparent

A) Strongly Agree B) Agree C) Disagree
190 8 2
8; 4%; 1%

—

= A) Strongly Agree = B) Agree C) Disagree

Q11.Did the course structure evoke research aptitude

A) Strongly Agree B) Agree C) Disagree

172 20 8

20; 10% 8; 4%

= A) Strongly Agree = B) Agree C) Disagree




1 The Knowledge and Experience you Gained in the A) Strongly Agree B) Agree C) Disagree
College has impact on your Personality. 190(95%) 7(3.5%) 3(1.5%)
’ Does the course curriculum facilitate enhancement of | A) Strongly Agree B) Agree C) Disagree
skills 170(85%) 25(12.5%) 5(2.5%)
. . e A) Strongly Agree B) Agree C) Disagree
3 Is the course design applicable to real life situation? 177(88.5%) 20(10%) 3(L5%)
4 Does the curriculum helpful to you with your A) Strongly Agree B) Agree C) Disagree
employment/higher education 176(93%) 18(7%) 6(0%)
- The balance between theory and applications in A) Strongly Agree B) Agree C) Disagree
curriculum is good 190(95%) 8(4%) 2(1%)
6 The contents of the Syllabus were revised at reasonable | A) Strongly Agree B) Agree C) Disagree
intervals. 170(85%) 20(10%) 10(5%)
; The institute-industry interaction / MoUs were useful A) Strongly Agree B) Agree C) Disagree
for me 180(90%) 15(7%) 5(3%)
5 The college offers sufficient learning support for A) Strongly Agree B) Agree C) Disagree
student 184(92%) 10(5%) 6(3%)
9 The learning ambience of the college is good A) Strongly Agree B) Agree €) Disagree
194(97%) 4(2%) 2(1%)
10 All the academic processes of the college are A) Strongly Agree B) Agree C) Disagree
transparent 190(95%) 8(4%) 2(1%)
2 Did the course structure evoke research aptitude A) Strongly Agree B) Agree C) Disagree
172(86%) 20(10%) 8(4%)




A.G. & S.G. Siddhartha Degree College of Arts & Science

Vuyyuru-521165, Krishna District, Andhra Pradesh

An Autonomous Institution in the Jurisdiction of Krishna University
Accredited by NAAC with "A" Grade
EMPLOYERS” FEEDBACK - 2022-23

1.Curriculum is relevant for employability and Higher Education

A) Very Good

B) Good

C) Fair

D) Satisfactory

12

3

0

0

W A) Very Good

0,0% 0, 0%

WB) Good [mC)Fair M D) Satisfactory

2.Syllabus is effective in developing skill oriented human resources

A) Very Good B) Good C) Fair D) Satisfactory
12 3 0 0
0,0% 0, 0%
mA) C) Fair D) Satisfactory
3.Effectiveness of curriculum for development of employability
A) Very Good B) Good C) Fair D) Satisfactory
13 2 0 0

M A) Very Good

M B) Good mC)Fair M D)Satisfactory




4.Does the present curriculum meet the industry norms or needs?

A) Very Good

B) Good

C) Fair

D) Satisfactory

12

2

1

0

0, 0%

M A)Very Good MB) Good mC)Fair

M D) Satisfactory

5.How do you rate the quality of the students of AG & SG Siddhartha degree college of Arts & science ,Vuyyuru

A) Very Good

B) Good

C) Fair

D) Satisfactory

14

1

0

0

0, 0%

B WA)VeryGood mB) Good MC)Fair

6.The proficiency of our students working with you

A) Very Good

B) Good

C) Fair

D) Satisfactory

14

1

0

M A) Very Good

M B) Good mC) Fair

M D) Satisfactory




7.Their reliability, honesty and hardworking nature

A) Very Good B) Good C) Fair D) Satisfactory
13 1 1 0
0, 0%
M A)Very Good MB) Good mC)Fair mD)Satisfactory

8.Competency level of students.

A) Very Good B) Good C) Fair D) Satisfactory
11 2 2 0
0, 0%

M A) Very Good

W B) Good m C) Fair

M D) Satisfactory

9.Ability to take up extra responsibility ?

A) Very Good

B) Good

C) Fair

D) Satisfactory

12

2

0

M A) Very Good

0, 0%

W B) Good mC) Fair

| D) Satisfactory




10.Ability to contribute to the goal of the organization.

A) Very Good B) Good C) Fair D) Satisfactory
12 2 1 0
0,0%

HA)Very Good ®mB) Good mC)Fair mD)Satisfactory




S. No Description Responses
1 Curriculum is relevant for A) Very Good | B) Good C) Fair D) Satisfactory
employability and Higher Education 12(80%) 3(20%) 0(0%) 0(0%)
2 izilzlai?:j :u?::rft:\é:(;gr(i::ek)plng skill A) Very Good B) Good C) Fair D) Satisfactory
12(80%) 3(20%) 0(0%) 0(0%)
3 Ezlzclggren:fts gff :;L:Lc;e:gm t];?r A) Very Good B) Good C) Fair D) Satisfactory
13(87%) 2(13%) 0(0%) 0(0%)

4 Does the present curriculum meet the A) Very Good B) Good C) Fair D) Satisfactory
industry norms or needs? 12(80%) 2(13%) 1(7%) 0(0%)
How do you rate the quality of the

5 students of AG & SG Siddhartha A) Very Good B) Good C) Fair D) Satisfactory
degree college of Arts & science
,Vuyyuru 14(93%) 1(7%) 0(0%) 0(0%)

5 The proficiency of our students A) Very Good | B) Good C) Fair D) Satisfactory

working with you 14(93%) 1(7%) 0(0%) 0(0%)

7 Their reliability, honesty and A) Very Good B) Good C) Fair D) Satisfactory
hardworking nature 13(86%) 1(7%) 1(7%) 0(0%)

A) Very Good B) Good C) Fair D) Satisfactory

8 [Competency level of students. 11(74%) 2(13%) 2(13%) 0(0%)

- - A) Very Good B) Good C) Fair D) Satisfactory

9 [Ability to take up extra responsibility ? 12(80%) 2(13%) 1(7%) 0(0%)

10 Ability to contribute to the goal of the A) Very Good B) Good C) Fair D) Satisfactory
organization. 12(80%) 2(13%) 1(7%) 0(0%)
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A.G&S.G. SIDDHARTHA DEGREE COLLEGE OF ARTS & SCIENCE,. YUYYURU
(An autonomous College in the jurisdiction of Krishna University, Machilipatnam)
INTERNAL QUALITY ASSURANCE CELL

Internal Quality Assurance Cell of A.G & S.G. Siddhartha Degree College of Arts & S'ciencc,
Vuyyuru has obtained Feedback on Curriculum from 600 students for the academic year

Analysis of Student Feed Back on Curriculum
2022-23

2022-23. They have given the feedback on the following which is analysed by the IQAC and
Principal.
S. . Excellent | Very Good Good Satisfactory |
No Qusstion No.| % | No.| % |No| % | No. | % |
1. | Whether the curriculum designed is | 550 | 91.6 | 40 6.6 | 08 | 1.33 | 02 | 0.33
useful to your career prospects? |
2. | Whether courses included in the | 560 | 93.3 | 30 05 10 | 1.67 | 00 00 |
| curriculum relevant to the current job
| | market needs?
| 3. | Did the Syllabus for each subject | 540 | 90 35 88 | 19 | 3.2 06 01
| indicate recent trends? 1
4. | 4. Did the syllabus incorporate topics | 560 | 93.4 | 36 06 | 03 | 05 01 | 0.16 |
| that are application oriented?
5. | 5. Do you feel that the course content | 550 | 91.7 | 30 05 | 20 | 33 00 00
' has fulfilled your expectations from |
| the course? 1
6. | Do you think that the subjects taught | 556 | 92.7 | 42 07 | 02| 0.3 00 00
in each semester were organized g
l appropriately? |
7. | Usage of teaching aids and ICT in | 491 | 81.8 | 90 15 | 25 05 0.6 |
the class by faculty to facilitate |
| teaching .
8. | Opportunity fo  participate in | 450 | 75 | 120 | 20 | 28 | 4.67 | 02 | 033
‘ | internship, student exchange, field ;
| visits
9. | Opportunities for Certificate/ Value { 450 | 75 130 | 236 071 2.8 03 0.5 1
added programmes ‘
10. | How do you rate the percentage of 5021836 89 | 148 | 09 | 1.5 00 00 |
courses having LAB component l
& A—"
%AC yo-ordingz}o.r Principal
8G & Sfltin‘nAq'Co. CHllege 6 \kr:;““\::‘»;kSuga(“ﬁc\;‘of\"t
YUY (U . 571 166 Mwmp&lngdhgwtmis‘m‘-
o e Vayyuro-821 183, Rrishaa
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A.G&S.G.SIDDHARTHA DEGREE COLLEGE OF ARTS & SCIENCE, VUYYURU
(An autonomous College in the jurisdiction of Krishna University, Machilipatnam)
INTERNAL QUALITY ASSURANCE CELL
Analysis of Student Feed Back on Curriculum
2022-23

Internal Quality Assurance Cell of A.G & S.G. Siddhartha Degree College of Arts & Sf:ience,
Vuyyuru has obtained Feedback on Curriculum from 600 students for the academic year
2022-23. They have given the feedback on the following Questionnaire

. Whether the curriculum designed is useful to your career prospects?

. Whether courses included in the curriculum relevant to the current job market needs?

. Did the Syllabus for each subject indicate recent trends?

. Did the syllabus incorporate topics that are application oriented?

. Do you feel that the course content has fulfilled your expectations from the course?

. Do you think that the subjects taught in each semester were organized appropriately?

. Usage of teaching aids and ICT in the class by faculty to facilitate teaching

. Opportunity to participate in internship, student exchange, field visits

9. Opportunities for Certificate/ Value added programmes

10. How do you rate the percentage of courses having LAB component?

Analysis

1.The analysis of the student’s feedback shows their satisfaction with the curriculum design
and is useful for their career.

2.In response to the questioncurriculum is relevant to the current job market needs 93 %
responded as excellent and requested for market —oriented programs.

3.90% of students opined that syllabus content related to recent trends and the topics that are
application oriented are very good but suggested to introduce courses on Communication
Development Skills.

4. Regarding the question the subjects taught in each semester were organized appropriately
93% responded as excellent and remaining 7% as good

5. 82% of students responded the usage of ICT tools as excellent, 18% as very good and good
but some students felt the need of ICT more in practical’s

6. Regarding opportunity to participate in internship, student exchange, field visits, majority
responded as excellent. But some of the students suggested for a greater number of Industrial
visits and Internships.

HW Y -

00 ~1 O\ W

7. In response to opportunities for certificate courses/ value added courses students are fully
satisfied as different departments organised these courses in every semester.

8.84% of students felt happy and responded as excellent with the LAB component available
in the College and remaining 16% stated as very good and good.

These suggestions were communicated to the convenor of Academic Council and to the
Governing Body for the proper suggestions.
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A.G&S.G. SIDDHARTHA DEGREE COLLEGE OF ARTS & SCIENCE, VUYYURU
(An autonomous College in the jurisdiction of Krishna University, Machilipatnam)
INTERNAL QUALITY ASSURANCE CELL
Analysis of Teachers Feed Back
2022-23

Internal Quality Assurance Cell of A.G & S.G. Siddhartha Degree College of Arts & Science,
Vuyyuru has obtained Feedback on Curriculumfrom 40faculty for the academic year 2022-
23. They have given the feedback on the following which is analysed by the IQAC and
Principal.

Strongly Agree Disagree
S.No Question Agree
No. Yo No. % No. %
1. Course content is designed according to 37 (925 || 03 e 00 00
recent trends in all the semesters
2, Innovative teaching methodologies are 35 | 875 05 | 125 | 00 00
adopted for each course
3. Curriculum and Syllabus are need based 36 90 01 2 03 8
4. Existing learning resources are utilised to 37 | 925 | 03 ALY 00 00
the maximum limit
5. The course has good balance between 39 1975 || O] 2.5 00 00
theory and application
6. The framed COs and PSOs are mappingto | 37 | 92.5 | 03 oL 00 00
the industry needs
¥ Whether the learning outcomes of the 38 95 02 05 00 00
courses are achieved
8. The course outcomes are well defined and 36 90 03 75 01 2.5
clear
9. Sufficient number of relevant reading 35 87 03 08 02 05
materials and digital resources are
available in the Library
10. [ have compared this syllabus with those of | 35 87 03 08 02 05
other college / university to ensure
competence

ﬁé{é-orknator Pl‘il‘g;il

Rk AU

1QAC i
Adusumilli Gopalakrishnaiah & Sugarcane Growens
AG & SGS Degres Cn1 SildhlnnaOegreeCulegeoM,tl&hnm

YUYYURU - 621 1¢8 Yuyyurs-521 165, Krishna Distriet,




A.G&S.G. SIDDHARTHA DEGREE COLLEGE OF ARTS & SCIENCE, VUYYURU
(An autonomous College in the jurisdiction of Krishna University, Muachilipatnam)
INTERNAL QUALITY ASSURANCE CELL
Analysis of Teachers Feed Back
2022-23

Internal Quality Assurance Cell of A. G & S.G. Siddhartha Degree College of /%rts &
Science. Vuyyuru has obtained Feedback on Curriculum from 40faculty members for the
academic year 2022-23. They have given the feedback on the following Questionnaire.

. Course content is designed according to recent trends in all the semesters
- Innovative teaching methodologies are adopted for each course

. Curriculum and Syllabus are need based

- Existing leamning resources are utilised to the maximum limit

. The course has good balance between theory and application

. The framed Cos and PSOs are mapping to the industry needs

- Whether the learning outcomes of the courses are achieved

. The course outcomes are well defined and clear

9. Sufficient number of relevant reading materials and digital resources are available in the
Library
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10.I have compared this syllabus with those of other college / university to ensure
competence

ANALYSIS

1. 92.5% of the faculty agreed that the course content is designed according to recent trends
in all the semesters

2.87.5% of the faculty agreed that though innovative teaching methodologies are adopted for
each course, application of ICT facilities must be improved.

3.90% of the faculty highly appreciated that the Curriculum and Syllabus are need based and
suggested need training on technologies required for placements

4.92.5% of the faculty agreed that the learning resources are utilised to the maximum limit

5. Majority of faculty felt that the framed Cos and POs are relevant to the industry needs

6. Almost all the faculty opined that course outcomes are wel] defined and clear and the
learning outcomes of the courses are achieved.

7The faculty felt that the reading materials and digital resources in the Library are good and

suggested that books for new programs like B.Sc. aquaculture and B.Sc. MSCs

are not
sufficient in number.

8 87% of teachers felt the necessity of comparison of syllabus with other colleges
Universities to incorporate any need-based syllabus in the coming year.

Overall feedback analysis reveals teachers’ satisfaction with syll
teaching methodologies and learning outcomes of the courses.
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A.G&S.G. SIDDHARTHA DEGREE COLLEGE OF ARTS & SCIENCE, VUYYURU
(An autonomous College in the jurisdiction of Krishna University, Machilipatnam)
INTERNAL QUALITY ASSURANCE CELL

Analysis of Alumni Feed Back

2022-23
Strongly Agree Disagree
' S.No Question Agree
L No. | % | No. | % | No. | %
1 The knowledge and experience you gained | 190 | 95 07 | 3.5 | 03 1.5
| in the College have impact on your
\ | Personality
| 2. ' Does the course curriculum facilitate 170 | 85 23 125 | 08 25
. | enhancement of skills
| 3.  Is the course design applicable to real life | 177 | 88.5 | 20 10 03 1.5
| | situation”
4, ' Does the curriculum helpful to you with 176 | 88 18 09 06 03
L | your employment/higher education
3 The balance between theory and | 190 | 95 08 04 02 01
L__ applications in curriculum is good j
6. | The contents of the Syllabus were revised | 170 | 85 | 20 10 10 5
| at reasonable intervals |
7 : ' The insutute-industry interaction / MoUs 180 | 90 15 75 05 2.5
g | were useful for me ! {
| 8. | The college offers sufficient learning 184 | 92 10 | 05 | 06 | 03
|| support for student B —
1 9. | The learning ambience of the college is 1194 1 97 | 04 02 | 02 01
lgood - | | ;
TT(),’"T All the academic processes of the college | 190 ’ 9§ | 08 | 04 02 01
| |aretransparent ___,____«.,_u,*_‘_%ﬁ ] \ i
, 11 { Did the course structure evoke research ! 172 I 86 | 20 ! 10 08 04
N S R N B
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A.G&S.G. SIDDHARTHA DEGREE COLLEGE OF ARTS & SCIENCE, VUYYURU
(An autonomous College in the jurisdiction of Krishna University, Machilipatnam)
INTERNAL QUALITY ASSURANCE CELL
Analysis of Alumni Feed Back
2022-23

Internal Quality Assurance Cell of A. G & S.G. Siddhartha Degree College of Arts &
Science, Vuyyuru has obtained Feedback on Curriculum from 200 alumni for the academic
year 2022-23. They have given the feedback on the following

The knowledge and experience you gained in the College have impact on your Personality
Does the course curriculum facilitate enhancement of skills?

Is the course design applicable to real life situation?

Does the curriculum helpful to you with your employment/higher education

The balance between theory and applications in curriculum is good

The contents of the Syllabus were revised at reasonable intervals

The institute-industry interaction / MoUs were useful for me

The college offers sufficient learning support for student

9. The learning ambience of the college is good
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10. All the academic processes of the college are transparent
I'1. Did the course structure evoke research aptitude?

Analysis of the Feed Back

1.95% of alumni opined that knowledge and experience gained in the College had a positive impact
on their personality development.

2.85% of alumni unanimously accepted that course curriculum improved the scope for development
of skills

3.Majority of alumni strongly agreed that course design is applicable to real life situation
4.Majority agreed that curriculum is relevant to the overall development of a student including higher
studies and job placements

5.Alumni agreed that the balance between theory and applications in curriculum is good.

6 Though 90% of alumni strongly agreed that contents of the Syllabus were revised at reasonable
intervals and suggested for certain improvement in Telugu and Hindi

7. Majority of alumni felt that the Mou’sare taken by the institution with industries but
suggested to increase placement opportunities by inviting more companies.

8. 92% of the alumni opined that the learning support offered by the college is excellent and
the learning ambience is good as the college is a green campus.

9.All have happily accepted that the academic processes of the college are transparent.

10.86% of the members strongly accepted that course structure evokes research aptitude but some
suggested enhancingof research aptitude.
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A.G&S.G. SIDDHARTHA DEGREE COLLEGE OF ARTS & SCIENCE, VUYYURU
(An autonomous College in the jurisdiction of Krishna University, Machilipatnam)

INTERNAL QUALITY ASSURANCE CELL

Analysis of Employers Feed Back

2022-23
Very Good Fair Satisfactory
S.No Question Good
No| % [ No| % | No| % | No. | %
1. Curriculum is relevant for 121 80 | 03| 20 | 00| 00 00 00
employability and higher education
2 Syllabus is effective in developing | 12 | 80 [ 03 [ 20 [ 00 | 00 00 00
skill oriented human resources
8 Effectiveness of curriculum for| 13 | 87 [ 02 | 13 [ 00 [ 00 00 00
development of employability
4, Does the present curriculum meet 12 | 80 | 02 | 13 | 01 07 00 00
the industry norms or needs?
5. How do you rate the quality of the 14 | 93 | 01 07 | 00 | 00 00 00
students of AG & SG Siddhartha
Degree college of Arts & Science,
Vuyyuru.
6. | The proficiency of our students (141 93 [ 01 | 07 | 00| 00 00 00
| working with you '
i Their reliability, honesty and | 13 | 86 | 01 07 | 01 07 00 00
hardworking nature
8. Competency level of students. 11] 74 102 | 13 | 02| 13 00 | 000
9. Ability to take up extra 121 8 |02 13 {01 ] 07 | 00 | 00
responsibility
10. Ability to contribute to the goalof | 12 | 80 | 02 | 13 [ 01 | 07 00 | 00
the organization. i ! : ! |
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A.G&S.G. SIDDHARTHA DEGREE COLLEGE OF ARTS & SCIENCE, VUYYURU
(An autonomous College in the jurisdiction of Krishna University, Machilipatnam)
INTERNAL QUALITY ASSURANCE CELL
Analysis of Employers Feed Back
2022-23

Internal Quality Assurance Cell of A.G & S.G. Siddhartha Degree College of Arts & Science,
Vuyyuru has obtained Feedback from 15 Employers for the academic year 2022-23. They
have given the feedback on the following Questionnaire
1. Curriculum is relevant for employability and higher education
Syllabus is effective in developing skill oriented human resources
Effectiveness of curriculum for development of employability
Does the present curriculum meet the industry norms or needs?
How do you rate the quality of the students of AG & SG Siddhartha Degree college of
Arts & science, Vuyyuru?
The proficiency of our students working with you
Their reliability, honesty and hardworking nature
Competency level of students.
Ability to take up extra responsibility
10. Ability to contribute to the goal of the organization.
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ANALYSIS

LIn response for curriculum is relevant for employability and higher education 80%
responded as very good and 20% felt the need to focus on the curriculum related to
employability.

2.80% ofemployers are satisfied with the syllabus effectiveness in developing skills.

3.87% of the employers felt that the present curriculum is effective for the development of
employability but suggested for special coaching Classes for improvement of Communication
and Soft skills.

4. 80% of the employers felt that though present curriculum meets the industry needs, and
suggested the placement cell to conduct mock interviews,

5. Almost all the employers rated the proficiency, reliability, honesty and hardworking nature
of the students as very good.

6. Majority of the employers felt that the ability to take up extra responsibility is very good.

7. Regarding ability to contribute to the goal of the organization 80% expressed their opinion
as very good and remaining 20% opined as good.

The statistical representation of the feedback obtained clearly shows that majority of the
employers are well satisfied with the curriculum of A.G. & S.G. College along with honesty

and hardworking nature of the students. However, they suggested adding more skill base
courses.
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